K3 POLL

All results are for release 6:00PM/ET Wednesday, October 17, 2018.

Methodology

The Fox News Poll is conducted under the joint direction of Anderson Robbins Research (D) and
Shaw & Company Research (R). The poll was conducted by telephone with live interviewers
October 13-16, 2018 among a random national sample of 1,007 registered voters (RV).

Results based on the full sample have a margin of sampling error of plus or minus three
percentage points.

A subsample of 841 has been defined as likely voters (LV), with a margin of error of plus or
minus three percentage points.

Landline (356) and cellphone (651) telephone numbers were randomly selected for inclusion in
the survey using a probability proportionate to size method, which means phone numbers for
each state are proportional to the number of voters in each state. Fieldwork conducted by Braun
Research, Inc. of Princeton, NJ.

Results are of registered voters, unless otherwise noted.

An asterisk (*) is used for percentages of less than one-half percent.

A dash (-) represents a value of zero.

Some percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. In the same way, percentages in “total”

columns may be one point more or less than the sum of their component parts due to rounding.

Results from Fox News polls before February 2011 were conducted by Opinion Dynamics Corp.



1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president? [IF
APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that strongly (approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?]

** President Trump Job Ratings Summary Among Registered Voters **
Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

Latest (13-16 Oct 18) 47% 51 2

High (11-13 Feb 17) 48% 47 6

Low (22-24 Oct 17) 38% 57 5

Average (2017-Present) 44% 52 4

————————————— Approve Disapprove----------  (Don’t
TOTAL  Strongly Somewhat TOTAL Somewhat Strongly know)
Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18 47% 31 16 51 8 43 2
16-19 Sep 18 44% 27 18 52 9 43 3
19-21 Aug 18 45% 25 19 53 10 44 2
9-11 Jul 18 46% 28 18 51 10 41 3
3-6 Jun 18 45% 27 18 51 10 41 4
22-24 Apr 18 44% 27 18 53 12 41 3
18-21 Mar 18 45% 27 18 52 8 44 2
10-13 Feb 18 43% 30 13 53 8 45 3
21-23 Jan 18 45% 27 18 53 12 41 2
22-24 Oct 17 iow 38% 25 12 57 8 49 5
24-26 Sep 17 42% 26 17 53 8 45 5
27-29 Aug 17 41% 28 13 55 10 44 4
16-18 Jul 17 41% 27 14 53 7 45 6
25-27 Jun 17 44% 29 15 50 7 43 6
21-23 May 17 40% 28 12 53 8 46 7
23-25 Apr 17 45% 30 15 48 9 39 7
12-14 Mar 17 43% 30 13 51 7 45 6
11-13 Feb 17[HIGH] 48% 35 13 47 5 41 6
Likely Voters

13-16 Oct 18 47% 33 13 52 7 45 1
16-19 Sep 18 46% 31 16 52 7 45 2



2.-9. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following
issues? [RANDOMIZE LIST]

Summary Table Among Registered Voters
Approve  Disapprove (Don’t know)

The economy 49% 43 8
Natural disasters, such as

hurricanes and floods 47% 45 8
Border security 44% 51 4
Supreme Court nominees 42% 50 8
International trade 42% 49 9
Immigration 41% 55 4
Health care 37% 53 9
Race relations 35% 57 8

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

The economy

Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18 50% 43 7
16-19 Sep 18 52% 42 6

Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18 49% 43 8
16-19 Sep 18 50% 42 9
19-21 Aug 18 49% 44 7
9-11 Jul 18 53% 43 5
3-6 Jun 18 52% 41 7
22-24 Apr 18 47% 47 6
18-21 Mar 18 51% 44 6
21-23 Jan 18 51% 41 8
22-24 Oct 17 44% 49 7
24-26 Sep 17 49% 43 8
27-29 Aug 17 49% 43 8
16-18 Jul 17 45% 46 9
25-27 Jun 17 48% 43 8
23-25 Apr 17 48% 44 8
12-14 Mar 17 47% 44 9

Natural disasters, such as

hurricanes and floods

13-16 Oct 18 LV 47% 46 7
13-16 Oct 18 RV 47% 45 8

For reference:

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling recent hurricanes?
24-26 Sep 17 60% 31 9

(£3.5%): Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump’s response to Hurricane Harvey?
27-29 Aug 17 44% 26 30



Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

Border security

Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18 45% 52 4
Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18 44% 51 4
19-21 Aug 18 44% 51 5
Supreme Court nominees
Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18 44% 50 5
Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18 42% 50 8
9-11 Jul 18 45% 46 9
International trade
Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18 43% 50 7
Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18 42% 49 9
19-21 Aug 18 39% 53 8
9-11 Jul 18 41% 53 6
3-6 Jun 18 41% 49 10
18-21 Mar 18 42% 49 9
Immigration
Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18 42% 55 3
16-19 Sep 18 42% 54 4
Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18 41% 55 4
16-19 Sep 18 41% 54 5
19-21 Aug 18 39% 57 4
9-11 Jul 18 43% 55 2
3-6 Jun 18 43% 52 5
22-24 Apr 18 43% 52 5
18-21 Mar 18 41% 55 4
21-23 Jan 18 40% 54 6
24-26 Sep 17 39% 57 4
27-29 Aug 17 43% 54 3
16-18 Jul 17 42% 53 6
23-25 Apr 17 44% 54 3
12-14 Mar 17 41% 56 3



Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

Health care
Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18 37% 55 8
16-19 Sep 18 39% 53 8
Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18 37% 53 9
16-19 Sep 18 38% 52 10
19-21 Aug 18 36% 55 9
21-23 Jan 18 40% 51 8
22-24 Oct 17 33% 60 7
24-26 Sep 17 35% 58 7
27-29 Aug 17 34% 60 6
16-18 Jul 17 32% 59 9
25-27 Jun 17 36% 55 9
23-25 Apr 17 35% 56 9
12-14 Mar 17 35% 55 10
Race relations
Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18 36% 58 6
Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18 35% 57 8
19-21 Aug 18 33% 58 9
21-23 Jan 18 32% 58 9
27-29 Aug 17 33% 61 6



10. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Congress is doing?

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

Likely Voters

13-16 Oct 18 22% 66 11
RECENT TREND

27-29 Sep 16 18% 75 6
25-27 Oct 14 13% 81 6
12-14 Oct 14 13% 79 8
7-9 Sep 14 13% 79 8
26-28 Oct 10 17% 76 7

Registered Voters

13-16 Oct 18 23% 63 14
RECENT TREND

19-21 Aug 18 23% 68 9
22-24 Apr 18 19% 70 11
21-23 Jan 18 15% 70 15
27-29 Aug 17 15% 74 11
15-18 Jan 17 17% 74 9
27-29 Sep 16 19% 74 7
20-22 Mar 16 14% 77 9
7-9 Dec 14 14% 80 6
25-27 Oct 14 13% 80 7
12-14 Oct 14 12% 78 9
7-9 Sep 14 13% 78 9
20-22 Oct 13 ow 9% 85 6
26-28 Oct 10 19% 70 11
28-29 Sep 10 17% 72 11
1-2 Sep 10 22% 70 8

3-4 Mar 09 [HIGH] 41 % 48 10



Moving on...

11.  Right now, how interested are you in the November elections?
Extremely Very Somewhat  Notatall (Don’tknow)

Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18 59% 24 16 1 *
16-19 Sep 18 52% 27 19 2 1
25-27 Oct 14 42% 40 17 2 -
12-14 Oct 14 38% 36 24 2 -
28-30 Sep 14 35% 41 21 3 -
7-9 Sep 14 32% 37 27 4 -

Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18 50% 23 21 5 1
16-19 Sep 18 44% 24 24 6 2
19-21 Aug 18 47% 24 22 5 2
9-11 Jul 18 46% 24 21 6 2
3-6 Jun 18 42% 22 25 9 2
25-27 Oct 14 34% 34 25 7 -
12-14 Oct 14 32% 32 28 7 -
28-30 Sep 14 31% 36 26 7 -
7-9 Sep 14 27% 33 32 8 -
10-12 Aug 14 33% 29 30 7 1
20-22 Jul 14 29% 32 30 8 1
21-23 Jun 14 28% 30 33 8 -
1-3 Jun 14 28% 30 32 9 1
10, 12-13 May 14 26% 30 31 12 1
13-15 Apr 14 29% 30 28 12 1
26-28 Oct 10 35% 33 26 5 -
11-13 Oct 10 31% 32 29 6 1
28-29 Sep 10 35% 34 24 7 -
14-16 Sep 10 31% 31 30 9 -
1-2 Sep 10 29% 31 29 10 1
10-11 Aug 10 29% 29 34 8 -
27-28 Jul 10 31% 31 28 9 1
13-14 Jul 10 28% 29 34 8 1
29-30 Jun 10 29% 28 32 9 2
8-9 Jun 10 27% 28 31 13 1
18-19 May 10 30% 31 29 10 1
4-5 May 10 27% 31 32 10 1
20-21 Apr 10 30% 27 31 11 -
6-7 Apr 10 31% 27 30 11 1
2-3 Feb 10 28% 29 32 10 1



12. If the election for Congress were held today, would you vote for [ROTATE] the
Democratic candidate in your district or the Republican candidate in your district?] [IF
UNDECIDED: Well, if you had to vote, which way would you lean?] [IF ALREADY
VOTED: When you cast your early or absentee ballot in the election for Congress, did
you vote for [ROTATE] the Democratic candidate in your district or the Republican
candidate in your district?]

Democratic Republican (Undecided /
Candidate =~ Candidate (Other) Don’t know)
Likely Voters

13-16 Oct 18 49% 42 3 6
RECENT TREND

16-19 Sep 18 49% 42 1 8
3-6 Nov 16 45% 46 1 7
22-25 Oct 16 47% 45 1 8
10-12 Oct 16 48% 42 1 9
27-29 Sep 16 44% 43 1 12
25-27 Oct 14 45% 44 4 7
12-14 Oct 14 42% 45 3 9
28-30 Sep 14 40% 47 3 11
7-9 Sep 14 40% 47 4 9
26-28 Oct 10 37% 50 3 10
11-13 Oct 10 39% 48 3 10

Registered Voters

13-16 Oct 18 47% 40 3 9
RECENT TREND

16-19 Sep 18 46% 40 3 11
19-21 Aug 18 49% 38 3 9
9-11 Jul 18 48% 40 4 7
3-6 Jun 18 48% 39 3 11
18-21 Mar 18 46% 41 3 10
22-24 Oct 17 50% 35 4 11
25-27 Jun 17 47% 41 4 8
23-25 Apr 17 47% 42 2 8
3-6 Nov 16 45% 45 1 9
22-25 Oct 16 46% 44 1 9
10-12 Oct 16 47% 41 1 10
27-29 Sep 16 44% 42 1 13
25-27 Oct 14 45% 43 4 9
12-14 Oct 14 43% 43 4 11
28-30 Sep 14 39% 44 3 13
7-9 Sep 14 41% 45 4 11
26-28 Oct 10 39% 46 3 12
11-13 Oct 10 39% 41 4 16



Democratic Republican (Undecided /
Candidate Candidate (Other) Don’t know)

28-29 Sep 10 38% 44 5 13
14-16 Sep 10 40% 46 3 11
1-2 Sep 10 37% 46 4 13
13. How important is the outcome of this November’s election to you?
Extremely Very Somewhat  Notatall (Don’tknow)
13-16 Oct 18 LV 58% 26 14 1 1
13-16 Oct 18 RV 50% 25 18 4
14. When you think about voting for your Representative in Congress this year, which is a

bigger motivation? [IF DON’T KNOW: Well, if you had to say one way or the other?]
[ROTATE 1-2]

Enthusiasm for Fear the other
your candidate to win candidate might win (Don’t know)
13-16 Oct 18 LV 51% 37 12
13-16 Oct 18 RV 49% 36 15
15.  Which is more important to you -- for the next Congress to be a check on President

Trump or the next Congress to help enact President Trump’s policies?

Help enact
Check on Trump Trump’s policies (Don’t know)
13-16 Oct 18 LV 53% 41 6
13-16 Oct 18 RV 52% 39 8
16. Which political party do you want to win control of the U.S. Senate in the upcoming
election?
Democratic Party Republican Party (Don’t know)
Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18 51% 43 6
25-27 Oct 14 45% 47 8
12-14 Oct 14 43% 47 10
Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18 50% 42 9
25-27 Oct 14 45% 44 11

12-14 Oct 14 44% 44 12



17.-22.’'m going to read you the names of several individuals, items, and groups. Please tell me
whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of each one. If you’ve
never heard of one please just say so. [IF FAVORABLE/UNFAVORABLE: Is that
strongly (favorable / unfavorable) or only somewhat?] [RANDOMIZE)]

Summary Table Among Registered Voters
—————————— Favorable Unfavorable------- (Can’t Never
TOTAL Strongly Somewhat TOTAL Somewhat Strongly say) heard of
The 2010 health care law,

also known as Obamacare 53% 29 24 42 11 31 4 1
The Democratic Party 49% 22 27 46 16 30 5 1
The Me Too Movement 48% 25 23 32 16 16 10 10
Donald Trump 44% 30 14 53 10 43 3 -
The Republican Party 44% 22 21 51 16 35 5 *
The 2017 tax reform law ~ 44% 22 22 35 15 20 17

Favorable Unfavorable (Can’tsay) Never heard of

The 2010 health care law,
also known as Obamacare

Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18 54% 43 3 1

Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18 53% 42 4 1
19-21 Aug 18 51% 44 5 *
3-6 Jun 18 49% 46 4 1
18-21 Mar 18 48% 48 4 1
22-24 Oct 17 mcn 54% 42 3 *
27-29 Aug 17 49% 48 3 *
25-27 Jun 17 52% 46 2 *
12-14 Mar 17 50% 47 2 1
15-18 Jan 17 50% 46 4 *
11-13 Aug 15 41% 54 4 1
1-3 Mar 15 [LOW] 38% 58 4 -



The Democratic Party

Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18
22-25 Oct 16
27-29 Sep 16
12-14 Oct 14
24-26 Sep 12
26-28 Oct 10
28-29 Oct 08
20-21 Oct 08
10-11 Oct 06

Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18
19-21 Aug 18
22-24 Apr 18
22-24 Oct 17
15-18 Jan 17
22-25 Oct 16
27-29 Sep 16
14-17 May 16
1-3 Mar 15
12-14 Oct 14
10-12 Aug 14
13-15 Apr 14
20-22 Oct 13
1-2 Oct 13
20-22 Apr 13
15-17 Jan 13
24-26 Sep 12
13-15 May 12
10-12 Mar 12
7-9 Aug 11 wow
25-27 Apr 11
26-28 Oct 10
1-2 Sep 10

19-20 Feb 08 [HIGH]

29-30 Mar 05
21-22 Jan 04

The Me Too Movement
13-16 Oct 18 LV
13-16 Oct 18 RV

Favorable Unfavorable (Can’tsay) Never heard of
49% 47 3 *
51% 47 2 *
51% 46 2 *
42% 52 5 1
50% 41 9 -
39% 56 4 1
52% 44 5 -
53% 41 6 -
52% 38 10 -
49% 46 5 1
50% 46 4 *
47% 49 4 *
51% 44 5 *
47% 48 4 *
50% 47 3 *
50% 47 3 *
47% 49 3 1
43% 50 7 -
43% 50 6 1
47% 45 7 -
44% 46 9 1
43% 52 5 1
44% 49 6 1
44% 48 7 -
45% 49 6 -
50% 41 9 -
48% 44 7 -
48% 44 7 1
41% 50 9 -
49% 45 5 -
42% 50 6 2
42% 49 8 -
54% 36 10 -
46% 38 16 -
51% 33 16 -
49% 34 8 8
48% 32 10 10



Favorable Unfavorable (Can’tsay) Never heard of

Donald Trump

Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18 45% 53 2 -
3-6 Nov 16 40% 59 1 -
1-3 Nov 16 43% 55 1 *
22-250Oct 16 42% 56 2 *
15-17 Oct 16 40% 59 1 *
10-12 Oct 16 38% 61 1 *
3-6 Oct 16 42% 57 1 -
27-29 Sep 16 43% 55 2 -
11-14 Sep 16 44% 54 1 1

Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18 44% 53 3 -
19-21 Aug 18 41% 57 2
3-6 Jun 18 45% 53 1
22-24 Apr 18 43% 55 2 -
18-21 Mar 18 44% 53 3 -
21-23 Jan 18 45% 53 2
22-24 Oct 17 39% 59 2
27-29 Aug 17 44% 55 1 -
25-27 JU.I] 17 [HIGH] 47% 51 2 *
12-14 Mar 17 44% 53 2 *
15-18 Jan 17 42% 55 3 -
11-13 Dec 16[HIGH] 47% 51 3 *
3-6 Nov 16 38% 60 2 *
1-3 Nov 16 42% 56 1 *
22-250Oct 16 41% 57 2 *
15-17 Oct 16 38% 59 2 *
10-12 Oct 16 35% 63 2 *
3-6 Oct 16 40% 58 2 -
27-29 Sep 16 41% 57 2 -
11-14 Sep 16 41% 57 2 *
28-30 Aug 16 42% 56 1 1
31 Jul-2 Aug 16 36% 63 2 *
5-8 Jun 16 40% 58 2 *
14-17 May 16 41% 56 3 *
20-22 Mar 16 31% 65 4 *
20-22 Sep 15 34% 59 5 2
25-27 Apr 11 33% 57 9 -
16-17 Jan 07 [LOW] 30% 53 16 1
1-2 Mar 05 39% 37 22 2



Favorable Unfavorable (Can’tsay) Never heard of

The Republican Party

Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18 44% 52 3 *
22-25 Oct 16 48% 49 3 *
27-29 Sep 16 45% 50 4 *
12-14 Oct 14 38% 54 7 -
24-26 Sep 12 45% 45 9 -
26-28 Oct 10 47% 43 8 2
28-29 Oct 08 46% 50 4 -
20-21 Oct 08 42% 50 7 1
10-11 Oct 06 42% 50 7 1

Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18 44% 51 5 *
19-21 Aug 18 39% 56 5 1
22-24 Apr 18 41% 54 5 *
22-24 Oct 17 40% 55 4 *
15-18 Jan 17 41% 53 5 *
22-25Oct 16 47% 49 4 *
27-29 Sep 16 46% 50 5 *
14-17 May 16 40% 53 6 1
1-3 Mar 15 41% 52 6 1
12-14 Oct 14 36% 54 8 1
10-12 Aug 14 42% 50 8 -
13-15 Apr 14 45% 45 9 2
20-22 Oct 13 pow 30% 63 6 1
1-2 Oct 13 35% 59 6 1
20-22 Apr 13 35% 56 9 -
15-17 Jan 13 38% 54 8
24-26 Sep 12 43% 46 10 1
13-15 May 12 45% 48 7 -
10-12 Mar 12 39% 52 9 -
7-9 Aug 11 35% 54 10 -
25-27 Apr 11 41% 53 6 -
26-28 Oct 10 44% 44 8 3
1-2 Sep 10 47% 43 10 -
29-30 Mar 05 48% 38 13 -
21-22 Jan 04 e 49% 35 16 -



Favorable Unfavorable (Can’tsay) Never heard of

The 2017 tax reform law

Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18 45% 37 15 3

Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18 44% 35 17 4
19-21 Aug 18 40% 41 15 4
3-6 Jun 18 42% 37 16 5

23. If you had to pick the one issue that will motivate you to vote this year, what would you
say that is? [RECORD VERBATIM]

13-16 Oct 18
LV RV

Health care 13% 14%
Reining in Donald Trump 10 9
The economy 9 9
Democrats getting control of Congress 8 7
Immigration reform 7 7
Border security 5 5
Protecting Social Security and Medicare 4 5
Preventing Democrats from getting power 4 4
National security / fighting terrorism 3 4
Education / improving schools 3 3
Equal rights (women’s rights, end racism, etc.) 3 3
Supreme Court nominees 3 2
Supporting Donald Trump 3 2
Keeping Republicans in office 3 2
Tax reform 2 2
Protecting gun rights 2 2
The environment / climate change 2 2
Legalizing marijuana / medical marijuana 1 2
Trade / tariffs 1 1
Other 10 10
Not sure/refused 3 4



24.-33. How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?

[RANDOMIZE LIST)]

Health care

The economy

President Trump

Immigration

Taxes

Guns

Supreme Court
nominations

Border security

Climate change

Robert Mueller’s
Russia
investigation

Health care

Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18
7-9 Sep 14
26-28 Oct 10

Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18
19-21 Aug 18
7-9 Sep 14
26-28 Oct 10
14-16 Sep 10
27-28 Jul 10

Summary Table Among Registered Voters

Extremely Very
56% 25
51% 30
47% 19
43% 30
42% 30
41% 24
41% 24
39% 23
32% 20
27% 13

Extremely Very
58% 25
36% 49
51% 35
56% 25
56% 30
35% 47
47% 36
46% 32
51% 36

Somewhat Notatall (Don’t know)
16 1 1
15 2 1
14 17 3
20 5 3
22 4 2
23 9 3
24 8 3
27 9 2
25 20 3
22 30 8

Somewhat Notatall (Don’t know)
15 1 1
12 3 -
12 2 -
16 1 1
12 2 1
14 3 1
13 3 1
16 6 -
11 1 1



The economy

Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18
7-9 Sep 14
26-28 Oct 10
4-5 Nov 06
10-11 Oct 06
26-27 Sep 06

Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18
19-21 Aug 18
7-9 Sep 14
26-28 Oct 10
14-16 Sep 10
27-28 Jul 10

President Trump
Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18

Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18
19-21 Aug 18

Immigration

Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18
7-9 Sep 14
26-28 Oct 10
4-5 Nov 06
10-11 Oct 06
26-27 Sep 06

Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18
19-21 Aug 18
7-9 Sep 14
26-28 Oct 10
14-16 Sep 10
27-28 Jul 10

Extremely Very
54% 30
42% 49
57% 35
32% 50
39% 47
48% 40
51% 30
53% 32
41% 48
54% 37
57% 32
57% 38
51% 18
47% 19
48% 19
46% 29
32% 41
32% 33
22% 38
29% 35
35% 28
43% 30
47% 28
32% 38
29% 31
32% 28
30% 34

Somewhat Notatall (Don’t know)
14 2 1
8 1 1
7 1 1
15 3 -
12 2 1
11 1 1
15 2 1
12 2 1
9 1 1
8 1 1
9 1 -
4 1
12 16 2
14 17 3
13 16 3
19 4 2
22 4 1
28 6 1
27 12 1
24 10 1
26 10 1
20 5 3
19 5 1
24 4 2
32 7 2
28 10 1
28 7 1



Taxes

Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18
26-28 Oct 10
4-5 Nov 06

Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18
19-21 Aug 18
26-28 Oct 10
14-16 Sep 10
27-28 Jul 10

Guns
Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18

Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18
19-21 Aug 18

Supreme Court nominations
13-16 Oct 18 LV
13-16 Oct 18 RV

Border security
Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18

Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18
19-21 Aug 18

Climate change
13-16 Oct 18 LV
13-16 Oct 18 RV

Robert Mueller’s Russia investigation

13-16 Oct 18 LV
13-16 Oct 18 RV

Extremely Very
44%, 30
44%, 32
26% 45
42% 30
46% 31
40% 36
43% 32
40% 39
43% 24
41% 24
44%, 27
46% 24
41% 24
41% 22
39% 23
42% 27
34% 19
32% 20
30% 13
27% 13

Somewhat Notatall (Don’t know)
21 3 2
20 3 1
22 7 -
22 4 2
19 3 1
20 3 1
20 5 -
17 3 -
22 9 2
23 9 3
20 8 1
22 6 3
24 8 3
26 9 2
27 9 2
22 8 1
24 21 2
25 20 3
20 30 7
22 30 8



34, Do you approve or disapprove of Brett Kavanaugh being confirmed to serve on the U.S.
Supreme Court? [IF APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that strongly (approve /
disapprove), or only somewhat?]

————————————— Approve ---Disapprove----------- (Don’t
TOTAL  Strongly Somewhat TOTAL Somewhat Strongly know)
13-16 Oct 18 LV 47% 35 12 48 10 38 5
13-16 Oct 18 RV 45% 31 14 47 11 36 8
For reference: President Trump nominated Brett Kavanaugh to serve on the U.S. Supreme Court. If you
were voting on Kavanaugh’s nomination, would you vote to confirm him or not?
Yes, to No, not (Don'’t
confirm confirm kl’lOW
Likely Voters
16-19 Sep 18 43% 50 7
Registered Voters
16-19 Sep 18 40% 50 10
19-21 Aug 18 45% 46 9
9-11Jul 18* 38% 32 30
* Asked two nights only, July 10-11, 2018, +/-4%

35.  What do you think should happen to the illegal immigrants who are currently working in
the United States -- do you favor deporting as many as possible or do you favor setting up
a system for them to become legal residents?

Deport as Set up a system to
many as possible become legal (Don’t know)

Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18 22% 70 8
15-17 Oct 16 18% 74 8

Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18 22% 69 10
24-26 Sep 17 14% 83 3
15-17 Oct 16 18% 74 8
28-30 Aug 16 19% 77 4
14-17 May 16 19% 75 6

18-21 Jan 16 27% 64 9
13-15 Jul 15 30% 64 5

For reference: If it were possible to locate most illegal immigrants currently in the United States, would
you favor deporting as many as possible or would you favor setting up a system for them to become legal
residents?

27-28 Jul 10 45% 49 7
12-13 May 09 43% 50 7
5-6 Jun 07 39% 51 9



Thinking about health care in this election ...
36.-39. How concerned are you about each of the following issues: [RANDOMIZE]

Extremely Very Somewhat  Notatall (Don’tknow)
The affordability of coverage
13-16 Oct 18 LV 65% 22 10 2 1
13-16 Oct 18 RV 63% 22 10 2 2
People losing their health insurance
13-16 Oct 18 LV 61% 18 14 5 2
13-16 Oct 18 RV 61% 18 14 5 2
Insurance companies denying coverage
due to pre-existing medical conditions
13-16 Oct 18 LV 62% 17 13 5 2
13-16 Oct 18 RV 59% 19 14 5 2
A government takeover of health care
13-16 Oct 18 LV 40% 18 21 17 4
13-16 Oct 18 RV 40% 19 21 16 5
40.  How do you feel about political correctness in this country -- would you say it’s gone too

far, or don’t you feel that way?

Yes,
gone too far No (About right) (Don’t know)
Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18 66% 17 8 9
Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18 64% 17 9 11
3-6 Jun 18 68% 19 6 7

24-26 Sep 17 66% 23 4 7



On another subject...
41. On a scale of excellent, good, only fair and poor, how would you rate economic
conditions today?

Excellent Good Only fair Poor (Don’t know)
Likely Voters

13-16 Oct 18 16% 37 30 16 2
RECENT TREND

25-27 Oct 14 1% 18 47 33 -
7-9 Oct 12 1% 15 42 41 1
26-28 Oct 10 1% 8 33 58 -

Registered Voters

13-16 Oct 18 14% 35 32 16 2
RECENT TREND

19-21 Aug 18 12% 35 34 17 2
22-24 Apr 18 9% 34 40 18 *
21-23 Jan 18 17% 32 35 14 2
27-29 Aug 17 6% 30 45 17 1
23-25 Apr 17 4% 29 47 19 2
11-13 Dec 16 3% 30 42 23 1
28-30 Aug 16 1% 23 45 30 *
11-13 Apr 16 2% 19 46 33 *
4-7 Jan 16 2% 21 43 33 1
1-3 Nov 15 1% 20 44 35 *
11-13 Aug 15 2% 20 39 39 1
19-21 Apr 15 2% 19 51 28 1
11-13 Jan 15 3% 22 46 29

25-27 Oct 14 1% 17 48 33

10, 12-13 May 14 1% 17 46 36 -
20-22 Oct 13 -% 8 43 49 -
9-11 Jun 13 2% 16 44 38 1
15-17 Jan 13 -% 9 40 51 1
7-9 Oct 12 1% 15 42 42 1
13-15 May 12 1% 10 43 45 -
5-7 Dec 11 -% 5 28 66 -
26-28 Jun 11 1% 6 35 59 -
18-19 Jan 11 1% 7 40 51 1
26-28 Oct 10 1% 8 35 55 1
8-9 Jun 10 1% 6 44 49 1
12-13 Jan 10 1% 7 39 52 1
22-23 Apr 09 4% 8 30 57 1
13-14 Jan 09 1% 4 20 74 1
22-23 Sep 08 1% 5 29 65 1



42.  How confident do you feel about your own personal financial future?

————————————— Confident Not confident---------- (Don’t
TOTAL Very  Somewhat TOTAL  Notvery Notatall know)
Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18 71% 32 39 28 18 9 1
Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18 68% 29 39 30 20 10 2
10-12 Oct 15 73% 27 46 26 16 10 1
14-16 Sep 10 78% 30 48 21 16 5 2
3-4 Mar 09 79% 32 47 19 13 6 2
13-14 Jan 09 74% 24 50 25 17 8 1
22-23 Sep 08 81% 32 49 16 12 4 2
9-10 Oct 07 80% 37 43 19 13 6 2
3-4 Jun 03 74% 26 48 23 17 6 3
9-10 Jan 02 81% 36 45 14 11 3 5
10-11 Jan 01 82% 32 50 14 10 4 4
19-20 May 99 83% 36 47 13 11 2 4
Moving on...
43.  Thinking about the current political climate and the upcoming elections, how concerned
are you that political disagreements will lead to violence?
Extremely Very Somewhat  Notatall (Don’tknow)
13-16 Oct 18 LV 24% 28 35 10 3
13-16 Oct 18 RV 23% 28 35 11 4

POLITICAL IDENTIFICATION
———————— Democrat Republican-------- Independent /
TOTAL Solid Lean TOTAL Solid Lean Other

Likely Voters
13-16 Oct 18 47% 39 8 41 33 8 11
16-19 Sep 18 47% 41 6 41 35 6 12

Registered Voters
13-16 Oct 18 46% 37 9 41 33 8 14
16-19 Sep 18 45% 38 7 39 34 5 16
19-21 Aug 18 49% 42 7 39 31 8 12
9-11 Jul 18 43% 36 7 41 34 7 15
3-6 Jun 18 47% 37 10 37 30 7 16
22-24 Apr 18 46% 38 8 37 29 8 17
18-21 Mar 18 44% 35 9 41 30 11 16
10-13 Feb 18 45% 36 9 39 30 9 16
21-23 Jan 18 43% 35 8 41 32 9 16
22-24 Oct 17 47% 34 13 35 26 9 18



Fox News Poll -- Margin of Error for Subgroups
The Fox News Poll is conducted under the joint direction of Anderson Robbins Research (D) and Shaw & Company Research
(R). The poll was conducted by telephone with live interviewers October 13-16, 2018 among a random national sample of 1,007
registered voters. A subsample of 841 has been defined as likely voters. The margin of sampling error is plus or minus three
percentage points for results among both registered and likely voters.

Results among the attached subgroups have larger sampling errors:

Registered Voters Likely Voters

Overall sample: +-3% +/-3%
Men: +/- 4% +/-4.5%
Women: +/- 4% +/-4.5%
White: +/-3.5% +/-3.5%
Non-White: +/- 6.5% +/-7.5%
White Men: +/- 5% +/- 5%
White Women: +/- 5% +/-5.5%
Under Age 45: +- 5% +/- 6%
Age 45+: +/-3.5% +/- 4%
Income Under $50k: +/-4.5% +/- 5%
Income $50k+: +/- 4% +/-4.5%
Democrats: +/- 4.5% +/- 5%
Republicans: +/-4.5% +/- 5%
Independents: +/- 8% +/-9.5%
Liberal: +/- 5% +/-5.5%
Moderate: +/- 6.5% +/-7.5%
Conservative: +/-4.5% +/- 5%
White College Degree: +/-5.5% +/-5.5%
White No Degree: +/-4.5% +/- 5%
White College Degree Men: +/-7.5% +/- 8%
White No Degree Men: +/- 6.5% +/- 7%
White College Degree Women: +/- 8% +/- 8.5%
White No Degree Women: +/- 6.5% +/- 7%
Urban: +/- 6.5% +/- 7%
Suburban: +/- 5% +/- 5%
Rural: +/- 5% +/- 5%
Suburban Women: +/- 7% +/-7.5%
Rural Whites: +/-5.5% +/- 6%
White Evangelical: +/- 6% +/- 6.5%
Trump Voters: +/-4.5% +/- 5%
Clinton Voters: +/- 5% +/- 5%
Generic House Democrat: +/-4.5% +/- 5%

Generic House Republican: +/-4.5% +/- 5%



Registered Voters

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Likely Voters

1. Do you approve or

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k
47% 56% 39% 54% 29% 63% 45% 45% 49% 44%
51% 43% 59% 45% 68% 36% 53% 54% 50% 55%
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
White White White
College No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men
47% 14% 89% 33% 16% 34% 77% 48% 58% 58%
51% 85% 11% 58% 83% 62% 21% 51% 40% 41%
2% 1% *% 9% *% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Sub-
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton
Total Urban wurban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters
47% 34% 46% 57% 40% 61% 73% 91% 8%
51% 63% 54% 41% 60% 37% 26% 8% 90%
2% 3% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 1%
disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?
Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k
47% 55% 39% 54% 25% 62% 47% 43% 48% 43%
52% 44% 60% 45% 74% 38% 52% 57% 50% 56%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *%
White White White
College No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men
47% 12% 91% 32% 13% 31% 80% 48% 60% 58%
52% 88% 9% 64% 87% 68% 19% 51% 39% 41%
1% 1% *% 4% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sub-
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton
Total Urban wurban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters
47% 34% 45% 56% 39% 62% 74% 93% 7%
52% 65% 55% 43% 61% 37% 25% 6% 92%
1% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1%

$50k+
50%
48%
2%

White

No Degree
Men

67%

33%

*%

Generic
House
Democrat
11%

87%

1%

$50k+
50%
49%
1%

White

No Degree
Men

65%

35%

1%

Generic
House
Democrat
9%

90%

1%

White
Degree
Women
39%
60%

1%

Generic
House
Repub

91%
9%
*%

White
Degree
Women
39%
60%

1%

Generic
House
Repub

91%
8%
*%

White

No Degree
Women

50%

47%

3%

v
47%
52%

1%

White

No Degree
Women

55%

44%

1%



Registered Voters

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president? [IF APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that
strongly (approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?]

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
(Don't know)

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
(Don't know)

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
(Don't know)

Likely Voters

Total
31%
16%

8%
43%
2%

Total
31%
16%

8%
43%
2%

Total
31%
16%

8%
43%
2%

Men
37%
19%
6%
37%
2%

Dem

7%
9%
17%
1%

Urban
24%
10%
10%
53%

3%

Women
25%
14%
10%
49%

2%

Rep
64%
25%

6%

*%

Sub-
urban
30%
16%
8%
46%
1%

Non- White

White White

35% 18% 42%
18% 11% 21%
8% 10% 6%
37% 59% 31%
1% 3% 1%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
11% 8% 13% 57%
21% 8% 21% 21%
15% 8% 12% 6%
44% 75% 50% 14%
9% *% 4% 2%
Sub-

urban Rural

Rural Women Whites
36% 26% 41%
21% 14% 21%
8% 8% 7%
34% 52% 31%
2% - 2%

White
Men Women

29%
16%
10%
43%

2%

White
College
Degree
33%

15%

5%

46%

1%

White
Evangel
54%

19%

5%

20%

2%

Under Age
Age 45 45+

22% 37%
23% 12%
12% 6%
42% 44%
2% 2%

White
No
Degree
37%
21%
10%
30%

2%

Trump
Voters
67%
24%

5%

3%

1%

Under
$50k
26%
18%
11%
44%
1%

White
Degree
Men
44%
14%

3%

38%

1%

Clinton
Voters
3%

5%

7%

83%

1%

$50k+
34%
16%

41%
2%

White

No Degree
Men

40%

26%

8%

25%

*%

Generic
House
Democrat
5%

6%

10%

78%

1%

White
Degree
Women
22%
17%

7%

54%

1%

Generic
House
Repub

65%
25%
5%
4%
*%

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president? [IF APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is
strongly (approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?]

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
(Don't know)

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
(Don't know)

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
(Don't know)

Total
33%
13%

7%
45%
1%

Total
33%
13%

45%
1%

Total
33%
13%

7%
45%
1%

Men
40%
16%
6%
38%
1%

Dem
7%
5%

80%
1%

Urban
28%
7%
10%
54%
1%

Women
27%
12%

9%
51%
1%

Rep
69%
22%

5%
*3%

Sub-
urban
30%
15%
7%
48%

Whi
3
1

3

Ind
14%
18%
17%
47%

4%

Ru

Non- White

te White
8% 18%
6% 7%
7% 9%
8% 64%
1% 1%

Lib Mod
8% 14%
5% 17%

79% 55%
*% 1%

Sub-
urban

ral Women
39% 27%
17% 12%
6% 6%
37% 54%
2% -

45%
17%
6%
32%
1%

Cons
61%
19%

5%
14%
1%

Rural
Whites
44%
18%

4%

33%

1%

White
Men Women

32%
15%
8%
45%
1%

White
College
Degree
34%

14%

5%

46%

1%

White
Evangel
57%

17%

4%

21%

1%

Under Age
Age 45 45+

25% 38%
19% 11%
11% 5%
45% 45%
*3% 1%

White
No
Degree
42%
18%

9%

31%

1%

Trump
Voters
71%
22%

4%

2%

1%

Under
$50k
29%
14%
10%
46%
*%

White
Degree
Men
47%
11%

3%

38%

1%

Clinton
Voters
3%

5%

6%

86%

1%

$50k+
36%
14%
6%
43%

White

No Degree
Men

43%

22%

8%

26%

1%

Generic
House
Democrat
4%

5%

9%

81%

1%

White
Degree
Women
22%
17%

7%

53%

1%

Generic
House
Repub

70%
21%
4%
4%
*%

White

No Degree

Women

34%

15%

12%

35%

3%
LV
33%
13%
7%
45%
1%
that

White

No Degree

Women

42%

13%

9%

35%

1%



Registered Voters
2. The economy: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following issues?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Approve 49% 59% 41% 56% 31% 66% 47% 42% 54% 45% 54%
Disapprove 43% 35% 49% 36% 60% 30% 42% 49% 39% 45% 40%
(Don't know) 8% 6% 10% 8% 9% 4% 11% 9% 7% 10% 6%
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Approve 49% 17% 88% 43% 21% 36% 79% 50% 61% 59% 72% 42% 51%
Disapprove 43% 74% 8% 43% 71% 49% 18% 43% 31% 36% 25% 50% 36%
(Don't know) 8% 9% 4% 14% 9% 15% 4% 7% 8% 5% 3% 8% 13%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban wurban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub LV
Approve 49% 34% 52% 57% 42% 61% 71% 92% 14% 16% 89% 50%
Disapprove 43% 55% 41% 35% 50% 31% 23% 5% 76% 72% 8% 43%
(Don't know) 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 4% 10% 11% 3% 7%

Likely Voters
2. The economy: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following issues?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Approve 50% 60% 41% 58% 27% 67% 49% 41% 54% 45% 54%
Disapprove 43% 35% 51% 36% 64% 29% 43% 51% 39% 47% 40%
(Don't know) 7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 4% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6%
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Approve 50% 15% 91% 44% 17% 35% 82% 51% 64% 61% 73% 42% 56%
Disapprove 43% 75% 6% 47% 74% 53% 16% 43% 30% 34% 25% 51% 35%
(Don't know) 7% 9% 2% 9% 9% 12% 2% 6% 6% 5% 2% 7% 9%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban wurban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub
Approve 50% 37% 51% 57% 42% 62% 73% 94% 12% 15% 92%
Disapprove 43% 54% 43% 38% 51% 33% 22% 4% 78% 75% 7%

(Don't know) 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 2% 10% 10% 1%



Registered Voters
3. Health care: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following issues?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Approve 37% 43% 33% 42% 25% 48% 36% 34% 40% 33% 41%
Disapprove 53% 47% 59% 47% 71% 41% 52% 58% 50% 57% 50%
(Don't know) 9% 10% 9% 11% 4% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9%
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Approve 37% 9% 72% 28% 12% 23% 64% 39% 44% 50% 46% 29% 43%
Disapprove 53% 86% 14% 59% 83% 64% 25% 53% 42% 44% 39% 62% 44%
(Don't know) 9% 5% 13% 13% 5% 13% 11% 8% 14% 6% 15% 9% 13%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban wurban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub LV
Approve 37% 27% 36% 46% 34% 49% 61% 76% 6% 8% 74% 37%
Disapprove 53% 66% 55% 43% 59% 39% 27% 13% 90% 88% 13% 55%
(Don't know) 9% 7% 9% 11% 7% 12% 12% 11% 4% 5% 13% 8%

Likely Voters
3. Health care: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following issues?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Approve 37% 43% 32% 43% 21% 47% 38% 31% 40% 32% 41%
Disapprove 55% 49% 61% 48% 75% 43% 53% 62% 52% 60% 52%
(Don't know) 8% 9% 7% 9% 3% 10% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8%
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Approve 37% 7% 74% 26% 10% 21% 65% 39% 46% 51% 44% 29% 48%
Disapprove 55% 88% 14% 66% 86% 69% 25% 53% 43% 43% 43% 63% 43%
(Don't know) 8% 4% 12% 9% 4% 9% 10% 8% 11% 6% 13% 9% 9%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban wurban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub
Approve 37% 27% 35% 45% 35% 49% 60% 17% 4% 5% 75%
Disapprove 55% 67% 57% 45% 61% 40% 29% 13% 92% 91% 13%

(Don't know) 8% 6% 8% 9% 5% 10% 11% 10% 3% 4% 11%



Registered Voters
4. Immigration: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following issues?

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Likely Voters

4. Immigration:

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Total
41%
55%

4%

Total
41%
55%

4%

Total
41%
55%

4%

Men
48%
47%

5%

Dem
11%
86%

3%

Urban
31%
64%

5%

Women
35%
61%

4%

Rep
79%
16%

5%

Sub-
urban
40%
56%
4%

Non- White White Under Age Under
White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
48% 21% 57% 40% 31% 48% 36% 45%
47% 75% 40% 54% 62% 49% 60% 51%
5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 4% 4%
White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women
27% 15% 26% 69% 43% 53% 53% 60% 33%
66% 82% 68% 26% 54% 42% 43% 37% 64%
7% 3% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2%
Sub- Generic Generic
urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub
48% 35% 55% 62% 83% 6% 9% 82%
47% 62% 41% 32% 12% 91% 88% 13%
5% 2% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4%

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following issues?

Total
42%
55%

3%

Total
42%
55%

3%

Total
42%
55%

3%

Men
49%
47%

4%

Dem

88%
3%

Urban
32%
64%

4%

Women
35%
62%

3%

Rep
83%
12%

4%

Sub-
urban
40%
57%
3%

Non- White White Under Age Under
White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
49% 21% 57% 40% 31% 47% 36% 46%
48% 75% 40% 56% 64% 50% 60% 51%
3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3%
White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women
28% 11% 26% 72% 43% 55% 55% 60% 31%
69% 86% 70% 24% 54% 41% 42% 38% 66%
3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Sub- Generic Generic
urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub
49% 35% 56% 64% 86% 5% 7% 85%
48% 63% 42% 32% 11% 93% 91% 12%
3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3%

White

No Degree
Women

46%

46%

8%

v
42%
55%

3%

White

No Degree
Women

50%

45%

5%



Registered Voters

5. International trade: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following issues?

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Likely Voters

Total
42%
49%

9%

Total
42%
49%

9%

Total
42%
49%

9%

Men
49%
43%

7%

Dem
11%
81%

8%

Urban
31%
59%
10%

Women
36%
54%
10%

Rep
79%
13%

8%

Sub-
urban
43%
49%
8%

Non- White White Under Age Under
White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k
48% 26% 56% 41% 35% 47% 39%
43% 64% 38% 48% 52% 47% 51%
9% 10% 6% 11% 13% 6% 10%
White White White
College No Degree
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men
37% 13% 31% 71% 44% 52% 55%
48% 80% 55% 21% 49% 38% 40%
16% 7% 13% 8% 7% 10% 6%
Sub-
urban Rural White Trump Clinton
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters
49% 38% 54% 66% 84% 9%
42% 55% 38% 26% 10% 84%
9% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7%

5. International trade: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Total
43%
50%

7%

Total
43%
50%

7%

Total
43%
50%

7%

Men
51%
42%

7%

Dem

84%
7%

Urban
35%
57%

8%

Women
37%
57%

7%

Rep
83%
11%

6%

Sub-
urban
42%
51%
7%

Non- White
White White Men
50% 24% 57%
43% 69% 37%
7% 7% 6%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
41% 10% 32% 74%
49% 83% 58% 20%
10% 7% 9% 6%
Sub-
urban Rural
Rural Women Whites
49% 38% 54%
44% 57% 40%
7% 6% 6%

White Under Age Under
Women Age 45 45+ $50k
43% 35% 48% 40%
49% 54% 48% 52%
8% 11% 5% 8%
White White White
College No Degree
Degree Degree Men
44% 56% 55%
50% 36% 40%
6% 8% 5%
White Trump Clinton
Evangel Voters Voters
68% 86% 7%
25% 9% 87%
7% 5% 6%

$50k+
45%
48%
7%

White

No Degree
Men

57%

37%

6%

Generic
House
Democrat
12%

81%

8%

White
Degree
Women
34%
58%

8%

Generic
House
Repub

80%
11%
8%

White

No Degree
Women

47%

39%

14%

v
43%
50%

7%

the following issues?

$50k+
46%
48%
6%

White

No Degree
Men

59%

34%

7%

Generic
House
Democrat
9%

84%

6%

White
Degree
Women
34%
60%

7%

Generic
House
Repub

83%
10%
7%

White

No Degree
Women

52%

38%

9%



Registered Voters
6. Border security:

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Likely Voters

6. Border security:

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following

Total
44%
51%

4%

Total
44%
51%

4%

Total
44%
51%

4%

Men
52%
43%

5%

Dem
14%
83%

3%

Urban
32%
64%

5%

Women
38%
58%

4%

Rep
82%
13%

5%

Sub-
urban
46%
51%
3%

Non- White White Under Age Under
White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k
51% 27% 59% 43% 38% 49% 39%
45% 69% 38% 51% 57% 47% 56%
4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5%
White White White
College No Degree
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men
34% 17% 32% 72% 45% 56% 53%
60% 79% 60% 25% 53% 38% 44%
6% 3% 8% 4% 2% 6% 2%
Sub-
urban Rural White Trump Clinton
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters
51% 39% 56% 65% 86% 10%
43% 59% 38% 28% 11% 88%
5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3%

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the

Total
45%
52%

4%

Total
45%
52%

4%

Total
45%
52%

4%

Men
53%
43%

4%

Dem
12%
84%

3%

Urban
33%
63%

4%

Women
37%
60%

3%

Rep
85%
11%

4%

Sub-
urban
45%
52%
3%

Non- White White Under Age Under
White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k
52% 25% 60% 43% 37% 49% 39%
45% 70% 38% 53% 59% 48% 57%
3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4%
White White White
College No Degree
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men
35% 14% 32% 74% 45% 58% 56%
62% 83% 62% 23% 53% 37% 42%
4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Sub-
urban Rural White Trump Clinton
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters
51% 38% 56% 68% 88% 9%
45% 59% 40% 27% 9% 89%
4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2%

$50k+
49%
47%
4%

White

No Degree
Men

64%

32%

4%

Generic
House
Democrat
13%

84%

4%

following

$50k+
50%
47%
3%

White

No Degree
Men

64%

34%

2%

Generic
House
Democrat
11%

86%

3%

issues?

White
Degree
Women
36%
62%

2%

Generic
House
Repub

83%
13%
4%

issues?

White
Degree
Women
34%
64%

2%

Generic
House
Repub

86%
11%
3%

White

No Degree
Women

49%

43%

9%

v
45%
52%

4%

White

No Degree
Women

52%

41%

6%



Registered Voters

7. Race relations:

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Likely Voters

7. Race relations:

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following issues?

Total
35%
57%

8%

Total
35%
57%

8%

Total
35%
57%

8%

Men
40%
52%

8%

Dem
7%
88%
5%

Urban
23%
72%

6%

Women
30%
62%

8%

Rep
70%
21%

9%

Sub-
urban
36%
56%
8%

Non- White White Under Age Under
White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
42% 16% 48% 36% 26% 41% 30% 39%
49% 79% 45% 53% 66% 51% 61% 55%
9% 5% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 6%
White White White White
College No Degree No Degree
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men
23% 10% 21% 61% 37% 46% 46% 49%
63% 87% 65% 30% 58% 41% 51% 39%
14% 3% 14% 9% 5% 13% 3% 11%
Sub- Generic
urban Rural White Trump Clinton House
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat
41% 33% 47% 58% 72% 5% 7%
49% 60% 43% 31% 19% 91% 88%
10% 7% 10% 10% 9% 4% 5%

White
Degree
Women
28%
66%

6%

Generic
House
Repub

71%
21%
8%

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following issues?

Total
36%
58%

6%

Total
36%
58%

6%

Total
36%
58%

6%

Men
42%
51%

7%

Dem

89%
4%

Urban
25%
70%

5%

Women
31%
63%

6%

Rep
74%
19%

7%

Sub-
urban
36%
58%
6%

Non- White
White White Men
43% 15% 49%
50% 81% 45%
7% 3% 7%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
23% 8% 19% 65%
67% 89% 71% 28%
10% 3% 10% 7%
Sub-
urban Rural
Rural Women Whites
42% 33% 48%
51% 62% 44%
7% 5% 8%

White Under Age
Women Age 45 45+
37% 25% 42%
55% 68% 52%
8% 7% 6%
White White
College No
Degree Degree
38% 48%
58% 41%
5% 10%
White Trump
Evangel Voters
62% 76%
30% 17%
9% 7%

Under

$50k $50k+

30% 40%

62% 55%

7% 6%
White White
Degree No Degree
Men Men
48% 49%
49% 40%
3% 11%
Generic
Clinton House
Voters Democrat
4% 5%
92% 91%
3% 5%

White
Degree
Women
27%
66%

6%

Generic
House
Repub

75%
19%
6%

White

No Degree
Women

43%

43%

14%

Lv
36%
58%

6%

White

No Degree
Women

47%

42%

10%



Registered Voters

8. Natural disasters, such as hurricanes and floods: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling

the following issues?

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Likely Voters
8. Natural disasters,

Total
47%
45%

8%

Total
47%
45%

8%

Total
47%
45%

8%

such

the following issues?

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Total
47%
46%

7%

Total
47%
46%

7%

Total
47%
46%

7%

Men
54%
39%

7%

Dem
17%
75%

7%

Urban
35%
57%

8%

as hurricanes

Men
55%
39%

6%

Dem
15%
78%

7%

Urban

36%
55%
8%

Women White
40% 53%
51% 39%

9% 8%
Rep Ind
82% 40%
10% 52%

8% 9%
Sub-
urban Rural
46% 55%
47% 36%
7% 8%

Non- White White Under Age Under
White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k
29% 61% 46% 42% 50% 44%
64% 33% 44% 47% 44% 47%
8% 6% 9% 11% 5% 9%
White White White
College No Degree
Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men
20% 39% 72% 49% 57% 60%
74% 52% 20% 44% 34% 33%
6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Sub-
urban Rural White Trump Clinton
Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters
40% 60% 71% 86% 13%
56% 32% 22% 7% 80%
4% 8% 7% 7% 7%

and floods: Do you approve or disapprove of the

Non- White White Under Age Under
Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k
40% 54% 26% 61% 48% 41% 51% 45%
52% 38% 68% 33% 44% 48% 45% 48%
8% 7% 6% 6% 9% 11% 5% 8%
White White White
College No Degree
Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men
87% 38% 16% 37% 76% 49% 60% 61%
7% 54% 78% 55% 17% 44% 33% 34%
6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6%
Sub-
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton
urban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters
46% 55% 40% 59% 72% 88% 10%
48% 38% 57% 34% 22% 6% 83%
6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6%

$50k+
50%
443
7%

White

No Degree
Men

62%

32%

6%

Generic
House
Democrat
17%

76%

7%

White
Degree
Women
38%
54%

8%

Generic
House
Repub

84%
9%
7%

White

No Degree
Women

53%

36%

11%

v
47%
46%

7%

way Donald Trump is handling

$50k+
50%
44%

White

No Degree
Men

62%

33%

6%

Generic
House
Democrat
14%

80%

6%

White
Degree
Women
38%
54%

8%

Generic
House
Repub

87%
7%
6%

White

No Degree
Women

58%

33%

9%



Registered Voters
9. Supreme Court nominees: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following issues?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Approve 42% 49% 35% 49% 22% 56% 43% 32% 49% 35% 48%
Disapprove 50% 43% 56% 43% 68% 37% 49% 55% 46% 53% 47%
(Don't know) 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9% 13% 5% 12% 5%
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Approve 42% 9% 82% 32% 11% 25% 74% 46% 52% 56% 56% 36% 48%
Disapprove 50% 85% 10% 53% 83% 61% 19% 50% 38% 41% 34% 58% 41%
(Don't know) 8% 6% 8% 14% 6% 14% 8% 5% 10% 3% 10% 6% 11%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban wurban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub LV
Approve 42% 33% 40% 49% 33% 55% 66% 86% 5% 8% 85% 44%
Disapprove 50% 58% 54% 41% 60% 35% 27% 9% 89% 84% 9% 50%
(Don't know) 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 9% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5%

Likely Voters
9. Supreme Court nominees: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following issues?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Approve 44% 54% 36% 52% 21% 60% 45% 34% 50% 37% 50%
Disapprove 50% 43% 58% 43% 72% 37% 49% 58% 47% 55% 47%
(Don't know) 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 3% 6% 8% 4% 8% 3%
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Approve 44% 8% 88% 36% 10% 27% 79% 48% 57% 60% 60% 36% 54%
Disapprove 50% 86% 8% 57% 86% 65% 17% 49% 37% 39% 34% 58% 40%
(Don't know) 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 8% 5% 4% 5% 1% 5% 6% 6%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban wurban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub
Approve 44% 36% 42% 52% 34% 58% 70% 91% 4% 7% 90%
Disapprove 50% 57% 54% 43% 61% 36% 25% 7% 91% 87% 8%

(Don't know) 5% 8% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3%



Registered Voters

10. Do you approve or disapprove of the

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Likely Voters

Total
23%
63%
14%

Total
23%
63%
14%

Total
23%
63%
14%

Men
25%
64%
11%

Dem
11%
76%
13%

Urban
24%
62%
14%

Women
22%
62%
16%

Rep
38%
47%
15%

Sub-
urban
23%
65%
12%

10. Do you approve or disapprove of the

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Total
22%
66%
11%

Total
22%
66%
11%

Total
22%
66%
11%

Men
24%
67%

9%

Dem
11%
78%
11%

Urban
23%
65%
12%

Women
21%
66%
14%

Rep
37%
50%
13%

Sub-
urban
22%
67%
11%

job Congress is doing?

Non- White White Under Age Under
White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k
26% 15% 27% 25% 27% 20% 22%
60% 68% 63% 58% 51% 71% 61%
13% 16% 9% 17% 22% 9% 17%
White White White
College No Degree
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men
19% 12% 20% 34% 23% 29% 25%
65% 78% 61% 51% 68% 54% 67%
16% 10% 19% 15% 9% 17% 8%
Sub-
urban Rural White Trump Clinton
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters
22% 21% 24% 36% 39% 9%
62% 64% 61% 49% 46% 80%
15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 11%
job Congress is doing?
Non- White White Under Age Under
White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k
25% 15% 25% 24% 27% 20% 19%
64% 73% 66% 61% 55% 72% 67%
11% 12% 9% 14% 18% 8% 14%
White White White
College No Degree
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men
18% 11% 15% 34% 23% 27% 24%
73% 80% 70% 54% 67% 60% 67%
10% 9% 15% 12% 10% 13% 8%
Sub-
urban Rural White Trump Clinton
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters
21% 21% 22% 33% 40% 9%
67% 66% 66% 54% 48% 82%
12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 9%

$50k+
27%
64%
10%

White

No Degree
Men

29%

60%

11%

Generic
House
Democrat
9%

78%

12%

$50k+
26%
65%
9%

White

No Degree
Men

26%

64%

9%

Generic
House
Democrat
9%

81%

10%

White
Degree
Women
21%
68%
10%

Generic
House
Repub

40%
46%
14%

White
Degree
Women
22%
67%
11%

Generic
House
Repub

39%
49%
12%

White

No Degree
Women

28%

49%

23%

v
22%
66%
11%

White

No Degree
Women

27%

56%

17%



Registered Voters

11. Right now, how interested are you in the November elections?

Non- White

Total Men Women White White

Extremely 50% 52% 49% 49% 52% 54%
Very 23% 22% 24% 24% 20% 23%
Somewhat 21% 20% 22% 20% 23% 17%
Not at all 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons
Extremely 50% 57% 50% 29% 60% 39% 48%
Very 23% 21% 26% 22% 20% 21% 27%
Somewhat 21% 17% 20% 33% 16% 28% 21%
Not at all 5% 4% 4% 14% 4% 11% 4%
(Don't know) 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% *%
Sub-
Sub- urban Rural
Total Urban urban Rural Women Whites
Extremely 50% 56% 54% 43% 51% 45%
Very 23% 21% 22% 26% 25% 26%
Somewhat 21% 17% 20% 24% 20% 22%
Not at all 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6%
(Don't know) 1% - *% 1% 1% 1%

Likely Voters

11. Right now, how interested are you in the November elections?

Non- White

Total Men Women White White

Extremely 59% 61% 57% 57% 64%
Very 24% 23% 25% 25% 22%
Somewhat 16% 14% 17% 17% 13%
Not at all 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(Don't know) *% *% *% *% -

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod

Extremely 59% 64% 58% 41% 68% 50%
Very 24% 22% 25% 28% 19% 24%
Somewhat 16% 12% 17% 28% 11% 25%
Not at all 1% 2% *% 2% 1% 1%
(Don't know) *% *% *% 1% *% *%
Sub-
Sub- urban
Total Urban urban Rural Women
Extremely 59% 66% 62% 50% 58%
Very 24% 21% 22% 29% 25%
Somewhat 16% 11% 15% 20% 16%
Not at all 1% 2% 1% *% 1%

(Don't know) *% - - 1% -

61%
23%
14%
2%
*%

Cons
55%
27%
16%

1%
*%

Rural
Whites
51%
28%
20%

1%

1%

White
Men Women

White
Men Women

45%
26%
23%
6%
1%

White
College
Degree
62%

22%

14%

1%

*%

White
Evangel
48%

24%

23%

4%

1%

53%
26%
20%
*%
*%

White
College
Degree
66%

20%

13%

*3%

White
Evangel
55%

23%

20%

2%

1%

Under Age
Age 45 45+

37% 60%
23% 23%
31% 14%
9% 2%
1% 1%

White
No
Degree
38%
27%
25%

9%

1%

Trump
Voters
51%
27%
18%

3%

1%

Under Age
Age 45 45+

49% 64%
25% 23%
25% 11%
1% 1%

- *g

White
No
Degree
47%
29%
21%

1%

*%

Trump
Voters
56%
27%
16%

*%

*%

Under
$50k
43%
24%
27%
6%

1%

White
Degree
Men
70%
15%
12%

2%

*%

Clinton
Voters
60%

18%

17%

4%

1%

Under
$50k
54%
26%
19%

*%

White
Degree
Men
75%
13%

9%

2%

*%

Clinton
Voters
67%

19%

12%

2%

*%

$50k+
56%
23%
17%

*%

White

No Degree
Men

40%

30%

22%

6%

2%

Generic
House
Democrat
56%

22%

17%

4%

1%

$50k+
61%
23%
15%

*%

White

No Degree
Men

46%

32%

19%

2%

*%

Generic
House
Democrat
64%

22%

12%

2%

*%

White
Degree
Women
55%
28%
17%

*%

Generic
House
Repub

50%
26%
21%
3%
*%

White
Degree
Women
58%
26%
16%

Generic
House
Repub

56%
26%
18%

*%

White

No Degree

Women

37%

23%

28%

11%

1%
v
59%
24%
16%
1%
*%

White

No Degree

Women

49%

26%

24%

1%

*%



Registered Voters
12. If the election for Congress were held today, would you vote for the Democratic candidate in your district or the
Republican candidate in your district?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Vote Democratic 47% 41% 52% 41% 64% 36% 45% 50% 46% 50% 45%
Vote Republican 40% 45% 36% 47% 22% 52% 43% 33% 45% 34% 47%
(Other) 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3%
(Undecided/Don't 9% 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 10% 13% 7% 13% 5%
know)
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Vote Democratic 47% 90% 6% 29% 82% 51% 18% 47% 36% 38% 34% 54% 38%
Vote Republican 40% 5% 88% 16% 9% 19% 75% 47% 47% 54% 50% 40% 45%
(Other) 3% 1% 1% 16% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3%
(Undecided/Don't 9% 4% 6% 39% 6% 24% 5% 4% 13% 5% 11% 4% 15%
know)
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban wurban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub LV
Vote Democratic 47% 58% 50% 37% 55% 34% 26% 7% 91% 100% - 49%
Vote Republican 40% 29% 39% 49% 37% 54% 65% 85% 2% - 100% 42%
(Other) 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - - 3%
(Undecided/Don't 9% 9% 7% 12% 7% 10% 8% 7% 6% - - 6%
know)

Likely Voters
12. If the election for Congress were held today, would you vote for the Democratic candidate in your district or the
Republican candidate in your district?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Vote Democratic 49% 42% 55% 42% 69% 37% 47% 55% 45% 53% 46%
Vote Republican 42% 48% 37% 50% 22% 54% 45% 35% 46% 36% 48%
(Other) 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%
(Undecided/Don't 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8% 4%
know)
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Vote Democratic 49% 92% 4% 31% 87% 55% 16% 47% 37% 38% 36% 56% 37%
Vote Republican 42% 4% 92% 22% 7% 21% 79% 48% 51% 55% 53% 42% 49%
(Other) 3% 1% 1% 16% 2% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% - 2%
(Undecided/Don't 6% 2% 3% 32% 4% 18% 3% 4% 9% 5% 6% 3% 12%
know)
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban wurban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub
Vote Democratic 49% 60% 50% 40% 56% 35% 24% 5% 93% 100% -
Vote Republican 42% 31% 40% 52% 37% 58% 68% 89% 3% - 100%
(Other) 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% - -
(Undecided/Don't 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 4% - -

know)



Registered Voters
13. How important is the outcome of this November's election to you?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k

Extremely 50% 49% 52% 50% 51% 51% 48% 36% 60% 45%
Very 25% 24% 27% 26% 23% 24% 29% 27% 24% 25%
Somewhat 18% 20% 16% 18% 17% 20% 17% 26% 12% 22%
Not at all 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 3% 5%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%

White White White

College No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men
Extremely 50% 57% 50% 29% 56% 43% 50% 60% 41% 60%
Very 25% 26% 26% 25% 28% 20% 26% 25% 28% 24%
Somewhat 18% 12% 20% 30% 11% 25% 19% 14% 22% 14%
Not at all 4% 4% 2% 10% 4% 8% 3% 1% 6% 1%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 7% 1% 4% 2% - 3% -
Sub-
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton
Total Urban urban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters
Extremely 50% 56% 52% 45% 52% 47% 50% 49% 63%
Very 25% 23% 27% 27% 30% 26% 28% 27% 21%
Somewhat 18% 13% 19% 20% 17% 20% 17% 19% 12%
Not at all 4% 5% 2% 6% *% 5% 4% 3% 4%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Likely Voters
13. How important is the outcome of this November's election to you?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k

Extremely 58% 56% 59% 57% 60% 58% 56% 46% 64% 54%
Very 26% 24% 27% 27% 22% 24% 30% 30% 23% 27%
Somewhat 14% 16% 13% 15% 14% 16% 13% 20% 11% 16%
Not at all 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% *% 2% 1% 2%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%

White White White

College No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men
Extremely 58% 62% 57% 41% 62% 52% 56% 63% 51% 64%
Very 26% 26% 25% 28% 27% 22% 26% 24% 30% 22%
Somewhat 14% 10% 16% 26% 9% 22% 15% 13% 17% 13%
Not at all 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% *% 2% 1%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 1% - 1% -
Sub-
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton
Total Urban urban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters
Extremely 58% 65% 58% 52% 56% 53% 57% 54% 68%
Very 26% 21% 27% 28% 31% 28% 26% 27% 20%
Somewhat 14% 10% 15% 17% 13% 17% 15% 17% 10%
Not at all 1% 3% *% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2%

(Don't know) 1% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% *% *%

$50k+
54%
27%
15%

2%

White

No Degree
Men

43%

24%

25%

6%

2%

Generic
House
Democrat
56%

26%

13%

4%

1%

$50k+
59%
25%
13%

1%

White

No Degree
Men

51%

26%

19%

3%

1%

Generic
House
Democrat
62%

26%

10%

2%

1%

White
Degree
Women
60%
26%
14%

*%

Generic
House
Repub

49%
27%
20%
2%
2%

White
Degree
Women
61%
26%
13%

Generic
House
Repub

54%
26%
17%
1%
1%

White

No Degree

Women

39%

31%

19%

7%

4%
v
58%
26%
14%
1%
1%

White

No Degree

Women

50%

34%

14%

*%

1%



Registered Voters

14. When you think about voting for your Representative in Congress this year, which is a bigger motivation?

Enthusiasm for your
candidate to win
Fear the other
candidate might win
(Don't know)

Enthusiasm for your
candidate to win
Fear the other
candidate might win
(Don't know)

Enthusiasm for your
candidate to win
Fear the other
candidate might win
(Don't know)

Likely Voters

14. When you think about voting for your Representative in Congress this year, which is a bigger motivation?

Enthusiasm for your
candidate to win
Fear the other
candidate might win
(Don't know)

Enthusiasm for your
candidate to win
Fear the other
candidate might win
(Don't know)

Enthusiasm for your
candidate to win
Fear the other
candidate might win
(Don't know)

Total
49%

36%

15%

Total
49%

36%

15%

Total
49%

36%

15%

Total
51%

37%

12%

Total
51%

37%

12%

Total
51%

37%

12%

Men
50%

35%

15%

Dem
51%

38%

11%

Urban
51%

30%

19%

Men
51%

37%

11%

Dem
53%

38%

9%

Urban
54%

31%

16%

Women
48%

37%

15%

Rep
50%

37%

13%

Sub-
urban
48%
41%

12%

Women
51%

37%

12%

Rep
50%

38%

11%

Sub-
urban
50%
41%

9%

Non- White White
White White Men Women
47% 54% 47% 46%
38% 31% 38% 39%
15% 15% 15% 15%
White
College
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree
40% 50% 47% 49% 46%
27% 40% 25% 39% 43%
34% 10% 28% 12% 12%
Sub-
urban Rural White
Rural Women Whites Evangel
49% 45% 45% 54%
36% 44% 39% 34%
15% 12% 15% 12%

Non- White
White White Men
48% 58% 48%
40% 31% 40%
12% 11% 12%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
44% 51% 53% 50%
30% 40% 27% 40%
26% 9% 20% 10%
Sub-
urban Rural
Rural Women Whites
51% 48% 48%
37% 43% 41%
11% 9% 11%

White
Women
49%
39%
12%
White
College
Degree
47%

42%

11%

White
Evangel
57%

34%

10%

Under Age
Age 45 45+

47% 50%
34% 38%
19% 12%
White
No
Degree
47%
35%

18%

Trump
Voters
47%
38%

14%

Under Age
Age 45 45+

50% 52%
37% 38%
13% 11%
White
No
Degree
50%
37%

13%

Trump
Voters
49%
40%

12%

Under

$50k

51%

31%

19%
White
Degree
Men
45%
45%

10%

Clinton
Voters
55%

36%

10%

Under

$50k

53%

33%

14%
White
Degree
Men
45%
45%

9%

Clinton
Voters
56%

36%

8%

$50k+
46%

443
10%
White
No Degree
Men
49%
32%
19%
Generic
House
Democrat
51%
37%

12%

$50k+
47%

443
9%
White
No Degree
Men
50%
36%
14%
Generic
House
Democrat
54%
36%

10%

White
Degree
Women
46%

40%

13%
Generic
House
Repub
49%

39%

11%

White
Degree
Women
48%

39%

13%
Generic
House
Repub
49%

41%

10%

White

No Degree
Women

46%

37%

17%

Lv
51%

37%

12%

White

No Degree
Women

50%

39%

11%



Registered Voters

15. Which is more important to you -- for the next Congress to be a check on President Trump or the next Congress to
help enact President Trump's policies?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Check on Trump 52% 47% 57% 48% 65% 41% 54% 57% 49% 55% 49%
Help enact Trumps 39% 46% 33% 45% 23% 53% 38% 31% 45% 33% 45%
policies
(Don't know) 8% 7% 10% 7% 12% 6% 8% 12% 6% 11% 5%
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Check on Trump 52% 81% 18% 58% 82% 56% 27% 55% 41% 44% 38% 66% 45%
Help enact Trumps 39% 11% 76% 24% 12% 27% 67% 41% 48% 52% 54% 31% 43%
policies
(Don't know) 8% 8% 6% 18% 6% 17% 6% 4% 10% 4% 8% 3% 13%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban urban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub v
Check on Trump 52% 61% 54% 45% 58% 41% 33% 16% 85% 83% 17% 53%
Help enact Trumps 39% 28% 40% 47% 35% 53% 61% 717% 9% 9% 77% 41%
policies
(Don't know) 8% 11% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6%
Likely Voters
15. Which is more important to you -- for the next Congress to be a check on President Trump or the next Congress to
help enact President Trump's policies?
Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Check on Trump 53% 45% 59% 47% 68% 40% 55% 60% 49% 56% 49%
Help enact Trumps 41% 49% 34% 47% 23% 55% 39% 31% 46% 35% 46%
policies
(Don't know) 6% 6% 7% 5% 9% 5% 6% 9% 5% 8% 5%
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Check on Trump 53% 83% 15% 64% 84% 61% 25% 55% 40% 42% 37% 66% 43%
Help enact Trumps 41% 11% 80% 24% 12% 26% 70% 42% 53% 53% 57% 31% 48%
policies
(Don't know) 6% 6% 5% 11% 4% 13% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 3% 9%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban urban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub
Check on Trump 53% 63% 54% 45% 61% 40% 30% 13% 86% 86% 15%
Help enact Trumps 41% 30% 41% 48% 35% 54% 65% 81% 9% 9% 81%
policies
(Don't know) 6% 8% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5%



Registered Voters
16. Which political party do you want to

Total Men Women

Democratic Party 50% 44% 54%
Republican Party 42% 48% 37%
(Don't know) 9% 8% 9%

Total Dem Rep

Democratic Party 50% 92% 6%
Republican Party 42% 5% 89%
(Don't know) 9% 3% 4%
Sub-
Total Urban urban
Democratic Party 50% 64% 50%
Republican Party 42% 28% 42%
(Don't know) 9% 8% 8%

Likely Voters
16. Which political party do you want to

Total Men Women

Democratic Party 51% 45% 56%
Republican Party 43% 49% 38%
(Don't know) 6% 6% 6%

Total Dem Rep

Democratic Party 51% 94% 4%
Republican Party 43% 4% 93%
(Don't know) 6% 2% 3%
Sub-
Total Urban urban
Democratic Party 51% 67% 50%
Republican Party 43% 29% 43%

(Don't know) 6% 4% 7%

win control of the U.S. Senate in the upcoming election?

Non- White White Under Age Under
White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

42% 70% 38% 46% 54% 47% 54% 45%
49% 23% 55% 43% 33% 48% 36% 48%
9% 6% 8% 11% 13% 5% 10% 6%
White White White White
College No Degree No Degree
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men
37% 84% 56% 19% 47% 37% 40% 36%
23% 11% 25% 74% 47% 50% 55% 54%
40% 5% 19% 7% 6% 12% 5% 10%
Sub- Generic
urban Rural White Trump Clinton House
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat
39% 54% 35% 26% 7% 92% 94%
51% 38% 56% 67% 87% 5% 3%
10% 8% 9% 7% 6% 3% 3%

win control of the U.S. Senate in the upcoming election?

Non- White White Under Age Under
White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

42% 75% 38% 47% 58% 47% 57% 46%
51% 22% 56% 45% 33% 48% 37% 48%
7% 3% 6% 8% 8% 5% 6% 6%
White White White White
College No Degree No Degree
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men
41% 87% 61% 18% 46% 39% 37% 39%
24% 10% 25% 17% 49% 52% 58% 54%
35% 3% 14% 5% 5% 9% 5% 7%
Sub- Generic
urban Rural White Trump Clinton House
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat
42% 55% 36% 24% 5% 93% 96%
51% 38% 58% 69% 91% 4% 2%
7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 2% 2%

White
Degree
Women
54%
39%

7%

Generic
House
Repub

4%
93%
3%

White
Degree
Women
54%
40%

6%

Generic
House
Repub

3%
95%
3%

White

No Degree
Women

39%

47%

14%

v
51%
43%

6%

White

No Degree
Women

39%

51%

10%



Registered Voters
17. Donald Trump: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Strongly favorable 30% 36% 24% 35% 14% 43% 28% 22% 35% 26% 33%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 14% 16% 9% 17% 16% 17% 13% 12% 17%
Somewhat 10% 9% 10% 8% 14% 6% 10% 15% 6% 15% 6%
unfavorable
Strongly 43% 37% 49% 37% 59% 31% 43% 42% 44% 43% 42%
unfavorable
(Can't say) 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Never heard of - - - - - - - - - - -
NET: FAVORABLE 44% 51% 37% 52% 22% 60% 44% 39% 48% 38% 49%
NET: NOT FAVORABLE 53% 45% 59% 45% 73% 37% 53% 57% 50% 58% 48%
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Strongly favorable 30% 5% 63% 13% 6% 13% 56% 31% 39% 42% 45% 20% 34%
Somewhat favorable 14% 5% 24% 15% 7% 16% 19% 16% 16% 16% 17% 17% 15%
Somewhat 10% 10% 6% 17% 10% 15% 7% 5% 11% 2% 9% 7% 13%
unfavorable
Strongly 43% 717% 5% 45% 73% 48% 17% 47% 29% 38% 26% 56% 32%
unfavorable
(Can't say) 3% 3% 2% 10% 3% 8% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% - 6%
Never heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NET: FAVORABLE 44% 10% 87% 28% 14% 29% 75% 47% 56% 58% 62% 37% 50%
NET: NOT FAVORABLE 53% 87% 11% 62% 84% 63% 23% 52% 40% 40% 35% 63% 45%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban wurban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub LV
Strongly favorable 30% 21% 26% 38% 23% 43% 53% 65% 2% 4% 64% 32%
Somewhat favorable 14% 9% 17% 15% 17% 16% 17% 23% 3% 5% 24% 13%
Somewhat 10% 14% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 10% 10% 7% 7%
unfavorable
Strongly 43% 51% 46% 36% 51% 31% 19% 3% 81% 78% 4% 46%
unfavorable
(Can't say) 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Never heard of - - - - - - - - - - - -
NET: FAVORABLE 44% 30% 44% 53% 39% 59% 71% 88% 5% 9% 88% 45%

NET: NOT FAVORABLE 53% 65% 53% 44% 59% 37% 26% 9% 91% 88% 10% 53%



Likely Voters

17. Donald Trump: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable
Strongly
unfavorable

(Can't say)

Never heard of
NET: FAVORABLE
NET: NOT FAVORABLE

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable
Strongly
unfavorable

(Can't say)

Never heard of
NET: FAVORABLE
NET: NOT FAVORABLE

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable
Strongly
unfavorable

(Can't say)

Never heard of
NET: FAVORABLE
NET: NOT FAVORABLE

Total
32%
13%

7%

46%

2%

45%
53%

Total
32%
13%

7%

46%

2%

45%
53%

Total
32%
13%

7%

46%

2%

45%
53%

Men
39%
13%
7%
38%
3%

52%
44%

Dem

4%
7%

81%

3%

9%
88%

Urban
25%

11%

54%

4%

31%
65%

Women
25%
12%

7%

53%
2%

38%
61%

Rep
68%
21%

5%

4%
1%

89%
10%

Sub-
urban
29%
16%
5%

48%

2%

45%
53%

White
38%
15%

6%

40%

2%
52%
46%

Ind
12%
18%
16%

49%

4%

31%
65%

Rural
39%
13%

7%

40%

2%

52%
46%

Non- White
White Men
15% 45%
7% 15%
10% 6%
63% 33%
4% 2%
22% 59%
74% 39%
Lib Mod Cons
6% 13% 60%
6% 14% 18%
6% 11% 6%
80% 56% 15%
2% 5% 1%
12% 28% 17%
86% 68% 21%
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites
24% 44%
15% 15%
5% 5%
54% 35%
2% 2%
39% 59%
59% 40%

White
Women
30%
15%
6%

47%

1%
45%
54%

White
College
Degree
32%

15%

4%

48%

1%
48%
52%

White
Evangel
57%

15%

5%

21%

1%

72%
27%

Under Age
Age 45 45+

23% 36%
14% 12%
11% 5%

48% 45%

3% 2%
38% 48%
59% 50%

White
No
Degree
43%
14%

9%

32%

3%
57%
40%

Trump
Voters
69%
22%

5%

2%

2%

91%
7%

Under
$50k
27%
11%
11%

47%

3%
39%
58%

White
Degree
Men
45%
14%

2%

38%

1%
59%
40%

Clinton
Voters
2%

4%

6%

86%

2%

6%
92%

$50k+
35%
14%
5%

44%

1%

49%
49%

Wh
No Deg:

ite
ree

Men

Gene
Ho
Democ

44%
16%
9%

28%

3%
60%
37%

ric
use
rat
4%
4%
7%

83%

2%

8%
90%

White
Degree
Women
20%
17%

5%

58%

37%
63%

Generic
House
Repub

68%
21%
5%

4%

1%

89%
10%

White

No Degree
Women

41%

13%

8%

36%

2%

54%
44%



Registered Voters

18. The Me Too Movement: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable
Strongly
unfavorable

(Can't say)

Never heard of
NET: FAVORABLE
NET: NOT FAVORABLE

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable
Strongly
unfavorable

(Can't say)

Never heard of
NET: FAVORABLE
NET: NOT FAVORABLE

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable
Strongly
unfavorable

(Can't say)

Never heard of
NET: FAVORABLE
NET: NOT FAVORABLE

Total
25%
23%
16%

16%

10%
10%
48%
32%

Total
25%
23%
16%

16%

10%
10%
48%
32%

Total
25%
23%
16%

16%

10%
10%
48%
32%

Men
20%
24%
19%

18%

10%

44%
37%

Dem
43%
26%
10%

6%

7%
9%
68%
16%

Urban
31%
26%
14%

11%

8%
10%
57%
25%

Women
29%
22%
14%

14%

10%
11%
51%
28%

Rep

7%
17%
24%

29%

12%
11%
24%
53%

Sub-
urban
25%
25%
18%

16%

10%

7%
50%
33%

Whi
2
2
1

1

4
3

Ind
19%
34%
15%
11%
13%

53%
26%

Ru

te
2%
4%
8%

9%

9%
8%
6%
6%

ral
20%
19%
17%

19%

12%
11%
40%
37%

Non- White
White Men
34% 19%
20% 22%
13% 19%
7% 23%
12% 9%
14% 8%
53% 42%
20% 42%
Lib Mod Cons
48% 18% 10%
29% 28% 17%
9% 17% 22%
4% 11% 27%
7% 12% 12%
4% 14% 12%
76% 46% 27%
13% 28% 49%
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites
30% 18%
23% 19%
17% 18%
15% 23%
7% 12%
7% 10%
53% 37%
33% 41%

White Under Age
Women Age 45 45+
24% 29% 22%
26% 24% 23%
16% 17% 16%
15% 9% 20%
10% 12% 9%
9% 10% 10%
50% 52% 45%
31% 26% 36%

White White

College No

Degree Degree

25% 19%

28% 21%

19% 17%

18% 20%

6% 12%

4% 12%

53% 40%

36% 37%

White Trump

Evangel Voters

14% 9%

21% 17%

19% 22%

24% 30%

12% 13%

11% 10%

35% 26%

43% 51%

Under
$50k
25%
23%
16%

13%

10%
13%
48%
29%

White
Degree
Men
21%
26%
19%

21%

8%
4%
47%
41%

Clinton
Voters
45%

27%

9%

4%

8%
8%
72%
12%

$50k+
25%
24%
16%

18%

9%
7%
49%
35%

White

No Degree
Men

18%

19%

19%

24%

10%
11%
37%
43%

Generic
House
Democrat
42%

28%

10%

6%

7%
9%
69%
15%

White
Degree
Women
29%
30%
18%

14%

4%
4%
59%
32%

Generic
House
Repub

8%
17%
24%

30%

11%
11%
25%
54%

White

No Degree

Women

19%

23%

15%

16%

14%

13%

42%

31%
LV
25%
24%
17%
17%
8%
8%
49%
34%



Likely Voters

18. The Me Too Movement: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable
Strongly
unfavorable

(Can't say)

Never heard of
NET: FAVORABLE
NET: NOT FAVORABLE

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable
Strongly
unfavorable

(Can't say)

Never heard of
NET: FAVORABLE
NET: NOT FAVORABLE

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable
Strongly
unfavorable

(Can't say)

Never heard of
NET: FAVORABLE
NET: NOT FAVORABLE

Total
25%
24%
17%

17%

8%
8%
49%
34%

Total
25%
24%
17%

17%

8%

49%
34%

Total
25%
24%
17%

17%

8%
8%
49%
34%

Men
20%
25%
20%

19%

10%

45%
39%

Dem
43%
27%
10%

5%

7%
8%
70%
15%

Urban
31%
26%
15%

12%

5%
10%
57%
28%

Women
30%
24%
15%

15%

7%
10%
53%
30%

Rep

7%
17%
25%

31%
11%

23%
56%

Sub-
urban
25%
27%
18%

15%

9%
6%
52%
33%

Whi
2
2
1

2

4
3

Ind
17%
38%
20%
14%

6%

55%
34%

Ru

te
2%
5%
9%

0%

8%
7%
6%
9%

ral
21%
20%
18%

22%

9%
9%
42%
40%

Non- White
White Men
35% 20%
22% 22%
13% 20%
7% 23%
10% 8%
12% 7%
57% 42%
21% 43%
Lib Mod Cons
48% 18% 10%
30% 31% 16%
9% 18% 23%
4% 11% 30%
6% 10% 10%
3% 13% 11%
78% 49% 27%
13% 29% 53%
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites
31% 19%
25% 19%
17% 19%
13% 25%
7% 9%
6% 9%
56% 38%
31% 44%

White Under Age
Women Age 45 45+

24%
28%
17%

17%

7%
8%
51%
34%

White
College
Degree
24%

29%

19%

17%

6%
4%
53%
37%

White
Evangel
13%

21%

20%

26%

9%
11%
34%
46%

30% 23%
25% 23%
18% 17%

9% 21%

9% 8%
8% 8%
55% 46%
27% 38%

White
No
Degree
20%
20%
18%

23%

9%
10%
40%
41%

Trump
Voters
7%

17%
23%

32%

11%
10%
24%
55%

Under
$50k
26%
24%
17%

14%

9%
11%
50%
31%

White
Degree
Men
20%
27%
21%

21%

8%
4%
47%
42%

Clinton
Voters
46%

29%

9%

3%

7%
8%
74%
12%

$50k+
25%
24%
17%

18%

8%
7%
49%
36%

White

No Degree
Men

20%

17%

20%

25%

9%
9%
37%
45%

Generic
House
Democrat
44%

28%

10%

5%

5%
8%
72%
14%

White
Degree
Women
28%
32%
18%

13%

5%
5%
60%
31%

Generic
House
Repub

7%
18%
25%

32%

10%

9%
25%
56%

White

No Degree
Women

19%

23%

16%

21%

10%
11%
42%
37%



Registered Voters

19. The 2017 tax reform law: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable
Strongly
unfavorable

(Can't say)

Never heard of
NET: FAVORABLE
NET: NOT FAVORABLE

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable
Strongly
unfavorable

(Can't say)

Never heard of
NET: FAVORABLE
NET: NOT FAVORABLE

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable
Strongly
unfavorable

(Can't say)

Never heard of
NET: FAVORABLE
NET: NOT FAVORABLE

Total
22%
22%
15%

20%

17%

44%
35%

Total
22%
22%
15%

20%

17%

44%
35%

Total
22%
22%
15%

20%

17%

4%
44%
35%

Men
28%
22%
16%

20%

11%

50%
36%

Dem

16%
19%

37%

18%

22%
56%

Urban
17%
20%
15%

25%

19%

5%
37%
40%

Women
17%
22%
14%

20%

22%

4%
39%
35%

Rep
41%
30%

9%

4%
12%

72%
12%

Sub-
urban
19%
24%
16%

23%

14%

4%
43%
39%

White
23%
25%
14%

19%

15%

4%
48%
33%

Ind
15%
19%
20%

14%

28%

34%
34%

Rural
27%
23%
14%

15%

17%

3%
50%
30%

Non- White
White Men
19% 30%
16% 25%
19% 13%
23% 19%
21% 9%
3% 3%
35% 55%
42% 32%
Lib Mod Cons
5% 15% 38%
16% 21% 28%
17% 22% 10%
39% 17% 7%
19% 21% 13%
4% 3% 4%
21% 36% 66%
57% 40% 17%
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites
14% 28%
24% 24%
18% 11%
22% 15%
17% 18%
5% 3%
38% 52%
40% 26%

White Under Age
Women Age 45 45+
16% 16% 26%
24% 24% 21%
14% 19% 12%
19% 15% 24%
21% 21% 14%
5% 5% 3%
41% 40% 47%
34% 34% 36%

White White

College No

Degree Degree

23% 23%

22% 26%

12% 15%

26% 13%

12% 18%

4% 4%

45% 49%

38% 29%

White Trump

Evangel Voters

34% 43%

28% 31%

10% 8%

8% 3%

17% 13%

3% 3%

62% 73%

18% 10%

Under
$50k
18%
19%
17%

18%

22%

5%
37%
35%

White
Degree
Men
32%
22%
10%

26%

7%
3%
53%
36%

Clinton
Voters
7%

14%

21%

39%

17%

4%
20%
59%

$50k+
25%
26%
13%

21%

12%

2%
51%
35%

White

No Degree
Men

29%

28%

16%

13%

12%

3%
56%
29%

Generic
House
Democrat
6%

14%

20%

37%

19%

4%
20%
56%

White
Degree
Women
15%
23%
13%

27%

18%

4%
38%
40%

Generic
House
Repub

42%
32%
9%

3%

10%

4%
74%
12%

White

No Degree

Women

18%

25%

15%

13%

23%

5%

43%

28%
LV
23%
22%
14%
23%
15%
3%
45%
37%



Likely Voters

19. The 2017 tax reform law: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable
Strongly
unfavorable

(Can't say)

Never heard of
NET: FAVORABLE
NET: NOT FAVORABLE

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable
Strongly
unfavorable

(Can't say)

Never heard of
NET: FAVORABLE
NET: NOT FAVORABLE

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable
Strongly
unfavorable

(Can't say)

Never heard of
NET: FAVORABLE
NET: NOT FAVORABLE

Total
23%
22%
14%

23%

15%

3%
45%
37%

Total
23%
22%
14%

23%

15%

45%
37%

Total
23%
22%
14%

23%

15%

3%
45%
37%

Men
29%
22%
15%

23%

9%

51%
38%

Dem

15%
18%

40%

17%

21%
58%

Urban
17%
19%
13%

29%

17%

3%
37%
43%

Women
18%
22%
14%

22%

20%

4%
40%
36%

Rep
46%
29%

8%

3%
10%

76%
11%

Sub-
urban
20%
24%
15%

25%

14%

3%
44%
39%

Non- White
White White Men
25% 18% 32%
23% 18% 23%
13% 18% 12%
21% 26% 21%
14% 17% 8%
3% 2% 2%
48% 36% 55%
34% 44% 34%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
14% 4% 16% 42%
21% 15% 21% 27%
21% 16% 21% 10%
19% 443 21% 7%
24% 18% 19% 11%
1% 3% 2% 4%
35% 19% 37% 69%
40% 60% 42% 17%
Sub-
urban Rural
Rural Women Whites
30% 16% 31%
22% 22% 23%
15% 17% 12%
17% 24% 17%
15% 17% 16%
2% 5% 2%
52% 38% 53%
31% 41% 28%

White Under Age
Women Age 45 45+
18% 17% 27%
23% 23% 21%
13% 18% 12%
21% 19% 25%
20% 19% 13%
4% 4% 3%
41% 40% 48%
35% 37% 37%

White White

College No

Degree Degree

25% 26%

20% 26%

11% 15%

28% 15%

13% 16%

4% 3%

45% 52%

39% 30%

White Trump

Evangel Voters

37% 46%

26% 29%

9% 7%

9% 2%

16% 12%

3% 3%

63% 76%

18% 10%

Under
$50k
20%
19%
16%

20%

20%

5%
39%
36%

White
Degree
Men
34%
19%
10%

28%

7%
2%
52%
38%

Clinton
Voters
6%

14%

19%

41%

16%

4%
20%
60%

$50k+
27%
24%
13%

23%

11%

2%
51%
36%

White

No Degree
Men

30%

28%

15%

15%

9%
3%
58%
30%

Generic
House
Democrat
5%

14%

19%

40%

19%

3%
19%
59%

White
Degree
Women
16%
22%
12%

28%

18%

5%
38%
40%

Generic
House
Repub

46%
31%
8%

3%

9%
3%
17%
11%

White

No Degree
Women

21%

24%

15%

15%

22%

3%
45%
29%



Registered Voters
20. The 2010 health care law, also known as Obamacare: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or
unfavorable opinion of...

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Strongly favorable 29% 25% 33% 24% 45% 22% 26% 29% 30% 31% 27%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 23% 23% 24% 21% 25% 30% 19% 25% 23%
Somewhat 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 12% 11% 14% 9% 11% 12%
unfavorable
Strongly 31% 34% 28% 36% 16% 40% 33% 20% 39% 26% 35%
unfavorable
(Can't say) 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3% 6% 2%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%
NET: FAVORABLE 53% 49% 57% 47% 69% 44% 51% 59% 49% 56% 50%
NET: NOT FAVORABLE 42% 46% 39% 48% 25% 52% 45% 34% 48% 37% 47%
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Strongly favorable 29% 50% 7% 27% 49% 33% 12% 29% 20% 25% 20% 32% 20%
Somewhat favorable 24% 32% 11% 34% 33% 30% 13% 24% 23% 23% 20% 25% 26%
Somewhat 11% 8% 13% 14% 9% 11% 13% 8% 15% 9% 15% 7% 15%
unfavorable
Strongly 31% 5% 65% 17% 6% 15% 59% 37% 36% 41% 39% 34% 33%
unfavorable
(Can't say) 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 8% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5%
Never heard of 1% *% 1% 1% - 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% - 1%
NET: FAVORABLE 53% 82% 18% 60% 82% 64% 25% 52% 43% 48% 40% 57% 46%
NET: NOT FAVORABLE 42% 13% 78% 30% 14% 26% 72% 45% 51% 50% 54% 41% 48%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban urban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub v
Strongly favorable 29% 39% 28% 25% 31% 20% 17% 10% 53% 49% 8% 31%
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 25% 21% 25% 20% 18% 10% 32% 34% 9% 22%
Somewhat 11% 13% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11% 14% 6% 6% 15% 10%
unfavorable
Strongly 31% 18% 31% 39% 30% 44% 50% 63% 6% 7% 65% 33%
unfavorable
(Can't say) 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Never heard of 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1%
NET: FAVORABLE 53% 65% 53% 46% 56% 40% 34% 20% 85% 83% 17% 54%

NET: NOT FAVORABLE 42% 31% 43% 49% 41% 54% 62% 77% 12% 13% 80% 43%



Likely Voters

20. The 2010 health care law, also known as Obamacare:

unfavorable opinion of...

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable
Strongly
unfavorable

(Can't say)

Never heard of
NET: FAVORABLE
NET: NOT FAVORABLE

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable
Strongly
unfavorable

(Can't say)

Never heard of
NET: FAVORABLE
NET: NOT FAVORABLE

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable
Strongly
unfavorable

(Can't say)

Never heard of
NET: FAVORABLE
NET: NOT FAVORABLE

Total
31%
22%
10%

33%

3%
1%
54%
43%

Total
31%
22%
10%

33%

3%

54%
43%

Total
31%
22%
10%

33%

3%

54%
43%

Men
26%
22%
11%

37%

3%

49%
48%

Dem
54%
31%

6%

5%

3%
*3%
85%
11%

Urban
43%
22%
12%

21%

2%

65%
33%

Women
36%
22%

9%

30%

2%
1%
58%
39%

Rep
6%
9%

13%

69%
2%

16%
81%

Sub-
urban
31%
24%
11%

31%

3%
1%
54%
42%

Whi
2
2
1

3

4
5

Ind
27%
32%
17%
22%

2%

59%
39%

Ru

te
5%
2%
1%

9%

2%
1%
7%
1%

ral
25%
21%

8%

42%

3%
*3%
46%
50%

Non- White
White Men
51% 23%
23% 20%
6% 12%
15% 43%
4% 2%
1% 1%
74% 43%
21% 54%
Lib Mod Cons
53% 39% 11%
33% 29% 11%
6% 11% 12%
5% 16% 63%
3% 4% 2%
- 1% 1%
86% 68% 22%
11% 27% 75%
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites
33% 20%
25% 20%
9% 9%
31% 47%
2% 4%
*% 1%
58% 40%
40% 56%

White Under Age
Women Age 45 45+

27%
24%
11%

36%

2%
*%
51%
47%

White
College
Degree
29%

22%

8%

38%

2%
*%
51%
46%

White
Evangel
16%

16%

11%

55%

2%
*%
32%
66%

33% 31%
30% 18%
12% 9%

21% 40%

4% 2%
*% 1%
62% 49%
33% 48%

White

Degree
20%
22%
15%

40%
3%

42%
55%

Trump
Voters
9%

9%

12%

68%

2%
1%
18%
80%

Under
$50k
33%
24%
9%

27%

5%
1%
57%
37%

White
Degree
Men
27%
19%

9%

43%

1%
1%
46%
52%

Clinton
Voters
56%

31%

4%

6%

2%
1%
87%
10%

$50k+
29%
21%
11%

37%

1%
*%
51%
48%

White

No Degree
Men

19%

21%

14%

42%

3%
1%
39%
56%

Generic
House
Democrat
53%

33%

5%

6%

3%
*%
86%
10%

White
Degree
Women
32%
25%

6%

34%
3%

57%
40%

Generic
House
Repub

8%
14%

67%
2%

16%
81%

Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or

White

No Degree
Women

22%

23%

15%

38%

2%
1%
44%
53%



Registered Voters
21. The Republican Party: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Strongly favorable 22% 23% 21% 24% 17% 25% 24% 19% 24% 20% 25%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 19% 25% 12% 27% 23% 20% 23% 19% 25%
Somewhat 16% 17% 16% 15% 19% 14% 16% 23% 12% 18% 14%
unfavorable
Strongly 35% 33% 37% 30% 47% 31% 30% 30% 38% 36% 34%
unfavorable
(Can't say) 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 7% 8% 3% 7% 3%
Never heard of *% *% *% *% - *% *% *% *% *% -
NET: FAVORABLE 44% 47% 41% 49% 28% 52% 46% 39% 47% 38% 49%
NET: NOT FAVORABLE 51% 50% 53% 46% 67% 45% 47% 53% 50% 54% 48%
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Strongly favorable 22% 5% 47% 6% 5% 11% 41% 19% 28% 22% 27% 16% 30%
Somewhat favorable 21% 7% 37% 23% 10% 19% 32% 27% 23% 29% 25% 25% 21%
Somewhat 16% 21% 8% 26% 18% 21% 13% 16% 15% 13% 15% 18% 15%
unfavorable
Strongly 35% 64% 4% 29% 64% 37% 11% 36% 26% 34% 27% 38% 24%
unfavorable
(Can't say) 5% 3% 3% 15% 3% 12% 3% 2% 7% 1% 4% 2% 10%
Never heard of *% *% *% 1% - *% *% - 1% - 1% - 1%
NET: FAVORABLE 44% 11% 84% 30% 15% 30% 73% 47% 51% 52% 52% 42% 50%
NET: NOT FAVORABLE 51% 85% 12% 55% 82% 58% 24% 52% 41% 47% 43% 56% 39%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban wurban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub LV
Strongly favorable 22% 18% 21% 25% 21% 27% 37% 47% 4% 3% 50% 24%
Somewhat favorable 21% 17% 22% 23% 22% 26% 31% 36% 7% 6% 39% 21%
Somewhat 16% 18% 14% 17% 12% 15% 13% 9% 18% 21% 8% 15%
unfavorable
Strongly 35% 42% 38% 27% 40% 25% 14% 4% 67% 65% 2% 38%
unfavorable
(Can't say) 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Never heard of *% 1% - *% - *% 1% *% - *% *% *%
NET: FAVORABLE 44% 35% 44% 49% 43% 52% 68% 83% 11% 9% 88% 44%

NET: NOT FAVORABLE 51% 60% 53% 45% 53% 40% 27% 13% 85% 87% 10% 52%



Likely Voters
21. The Republican Party: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Strongly favorable 24% 24% 23% 25% 19% 25% 26% 22% 25% 22% 26%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 18% 24% 10% 27% 22% 17% 23% 17% 24%
Somewhat 15% 16% 14% 14% 17% 13% 15% 21% 12% 17% 13%
unfavorable
Strongly 38% 34% 41% 33% 51% 32% 33% 35% 39% 39% 36%
unfavorable
(Can't say) 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2%
Never heard of *% *% *% *% - *% *% *% *% 1% -
NET: FAVORABLE 44% 47% 42% 50% 29% 52% 48% 38% 47% 39% 50%
NET: NOT FAVORABLE 52% 50% 55% 47% 68% 46% 48% 56% 50% 56% 49%
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Strongly favorable 24% 5% 50% 6% 6% 11% 43% 20% 31% 24% 26% 17% 36%
Somewhat favorable 21% 5% 37% 25% 7% 19% 32% 26% 22% 29% 25% 24% 20%
Somewhat 15% 19% 7% 26% 16% 20% 11% 15% 14% 12% 14% 18% 13%
unfavorable
Strongly 38% 68% 4% 33% 68% 43% 11% 37% 28% 34% 31% 40% 26%
unfavorable
(Can't say) 3% 3% 1% 10% 3% 8% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 5%
Never heard of *% *% *% - - - *% - 1% - 1% - *%
NET: FAVORABLE 44% 10% 87% 31% 13% 29% 75% 46% 53% 52% 51% 40% 56%
NET: NOT FAVORABLE 52% 87% 11% 59% 85% 63% 23% 52% 42% 46% 45% 57% 39%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban wurban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub
Strongly favorable 24% 20% 23% 26% 23% 27% 39% 50% 4% 2% 52%
Somewhat favorable 21% 15% 21% 23% 21% 26% 31% 36% 7% 5% 39%
Somewhat 15% 16% 14% 16% 11% 15% 11% 9% 17% 20% 7%
unfavorable
Strongly 38% 46% 39% 31% 42% 28% 15% 4% 70% 69% 2%
unfavorable
(Can't say) 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Never heard of *% 1% - *% - *% 1% *% - *% *%
NET: FAVORABLE 44% 35% 45% 49% 43% 54% 70% 86% 11% 8% 90%

NET: NOT FAVORABLE 52% 62% 52% 47% 53% 43% 26% 13% 87% 89% 9%



Registered Voters
22. The Democratic Party: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Strongly favorable 22% 17% 26% 17% 36% 13% 20% 20% 23% 26% 19%
Somewhat favorable 27% 25% 28% 25% 32% 23% 26% 35% 21% 26% 28%
Somewhat 16% 16% 15% 17% 13% 16% 17% 17% 15% 19% 13%
unfavorable
Strongly 30% 36% 24% 36% 13% 43% 29% 19% 37% 23% 35%
unfavorable
(Can't say) 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 8% 3% 6% 4%
Never heard of 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1%
NET: FAVORABLE 49% 43% 54% 42% 69% 36% 47% 55% 44% 51% 47%
NET: NOT FAVORABLE 46% 52% 40% 53% 26% 59% 46% 36% 52% 42% 48%
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Strongly favorable 22% 44% 3% 7% 38% 22% 10% 16% 18% 12% 14% 20% 20%
Somewhat favorable 27% 42% 7% 33% 45% 29% 11% 30% 20% 26% 20% 34% 20%
Somewhat 16% 7% 21% 28% 9% 21% 19% 14% 19% 13% 19% 14% 20%
unfavorable
Strongly 30% 4% 63% 17% 5% 15% 56% 39% 34% 48% 39% 30% 28%
unfavorable
(Can't say) 5% 3% 4% 15% 3% 12% 3% 2% 8% 1% 6% 2% 11%
Never heard of 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1%
NET: FAVORABLE 49% 86% 10% 39% 83% 51% 21% 46% 38% 38% 35% 54% 41%
NET: NOT FAVORABLE 46% 11% 85% 45% 14% 36% 75% 52% 53% 61% 58% 44% 48%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban wurban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub LV
Strongly favorable 22% 27% 23% 18% 29% 15% 10% 5% 46% 43% 2% 23%
Somewhat favorable 27% 31% 28% 23% 28% 20% 17% 10% 41% 42% 8% 26%
Somewhat 16% 18% 12% 18% 10% 19% 19% 19% 7% 9% 21% 15%
unfavorable
Strongly 30% 19% 31% 36% 27% 40% 47% 61% 3% 3% 65% 33%
unfavorable
(Can't say) 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Never heard of 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% *%
NET: FAVORABLE 49% 59% 51% 40% 57% 34% 28% 14% 87% 85% 10% 49%

NET: NOT FAVORABLE 46% 37% 44% 54% 37% 59% 66% 81% 10% 12% 86% 47%



Likely Voters
22. The Democratic Party: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Strongly favorable 23% 18% 27% 17% 42% 14% 19% 22% 24% 28% 19%
Somewhat favorable 26% 23% 28% 24% 31% 21% 27% 36% 21% 24% 28%
Somewhat 15% 16% 14% 16% 12% 16% 16% 15% 15% 18% 13%
unfavorable
Strongly 33% 39% 27% 39% 13% 46% 32% 21% 39% 25% 37%
unfavorable
(Can't say) 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3%
Never heard of *% 1% *% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% *%
NET: FAVORABLE 49% 42% 55% 41% 73% 35% 47% 57% 45% 52% 47%
NET: NOT FAVORABLE 47% 55% 41% 55% 25% 62% 49% 36% 53% 43% 50%
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Strongly favorable 23% 46% 2% 6% 39% 24% 10% 16% 18% 12% 16% 19% 20%
Somewhat favorable 26% 41% 5% 36% 46% 30% 8% 30% 18% 26% 17% 34% 19%
Somewhat 15% 7% 21% 28% 7% 19% 19% 13% 19% 13% 19% 14% 19%
unfavorable
Strongly 33% 4% 69% 21% 5% 19% 60% 40% 39% 49% 43% 30% 35%
unfavorable
(Can't say) 3% 3% 2% 8% 2% 7% 2% 1% 6% *% 5% 2% 7%
Never heard of *% - 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1%
NET: FAVORABLE 49% 87% 7% 42% 85% 54% 19% 46% 36% 38% 32% 54% 39%
NET: NOT FAVORABLE 47% 10% 89% 50% 13% 38% 79% 53% 57% 62% 61% 44% 53%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban wurban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub
Strongly favorable 23% 30% 24% 18% 29% 14% 9% 3% 48% 45% 2%
Somewhat favorable 26% 29% 28% 22% 29% 20% 16% 7% 41% 43% 7%
Somewhat 15% 16% 11% 18% 8% 20% 19% 20% 7% 8% 20%
unfavorable
Strongly 33% 22% 33% 38% 29% 42% 51% 66% 3% 3% 69%
unfavorable
(Can't say) 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Never heard of *% - *% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1%
NET: FAVORABLE 49% 59% 51% 40% 58% 34% 25% 10% 88% 88% 9%

NET: NOT FAVORABLE 47% 38% 45% 56% 38% 62% 70% 86% 10% 11% 88%



Registered Voters
23. If you had to pick the one issue that will motivate you to vote this year, what would you say that is?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Health care 14% 12% 15% 15% 10% 12% 17% 13% 14% 14% 13%
Reining in Donald 9% 7% 11% 8% 12% 5% 12% 10% 9% 8% 10%
Trump

The economy and 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10%
jobs

Democrats getting 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 5% 9% 6% 8%
control of Congress

Immigration reform 7% 5% 9% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Border security 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Protect Social 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 6% 8% 2%
Security and

Medicare

National security/ 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
fighting terrorism

Prevent Democrats 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5%
from getting power

Equal rights 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 1% 4% 6% 1% 4% 3%

(women's rights,
end racism, etc.)

Education/improving 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3%
schools

Keep Republicans in 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
office

Tax reform 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Supreme Court 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4%
nominees

Protect gun rights 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3%
Support Donald 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Trump

The environment/ 2% 3% 1% 2% *% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
climate change

Legalize marijuana/ 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% *%
medical marijuana

Trade/tariffs 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%
Other 10% 10% 9% 10% 7% 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 9%

Don't know/refused 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2%



Registered Voters

23. If you had to pick the one issue that will motivate you to vote this year, what would you say that is?

Health care
Reining in Donald
Trump

The economy and
jobs

Democrats getting
control of Congress
Immigration reform
Border security
Protect Social
Security and
Medicare

National security/
fighting terrorism
Prevent Democrats
from getting power
Equal rights
(women's rights,
end racism, etc.)
Education/improving
schools

Keep Republicans in
office

Tax reform

Supreme Court
nominees

Protect gun rights
Support Donald
Trump

The environment/
climate change
Legalize marijuana/
medical marijuana
Trade/tariffs

Other

Don't know/refused

Total
14%
9%

9%

7%

7%

5%

5%

4%

4%

3%

3%

2%

2%
2%

2%
2%

2%
2%
1%

10%
4%

Dem
16%
15%
5%
15%
6%
4%
6%
1%
1%

5%

4%

*3%

1%
2%

3%
1%
1%

7%
4%

Rep
10%
1%
12%
2%
9%
6%
3%
6%
7%

2%

2%
6%

4%
3%

3%
6%

*3%
2%
1%

12%
3%

Ind
18%
15%
11%
1%
5%
4%
5%
5%
1%

2%

2%

*%

4%
1%

1%
*%

4%

2%

1%

10%

Lib
15%
16%
4%
13%
6%
4%
5%
2%
1%

6%

4%

*%

1%
3%

2%
*%

4%
2%
1%

7%
4%

Mod
16%
11%
14%
7%
5%

4%
5%

3%

3%

3%

2%

3%
1%

2%
1%

1%
2%
1%

10%
7%

Cons
11%
3%
11%
3%
9%
6%
4%
6%
7%

1%

3%

5%

4%
3%

3%
4%

1%
2%
1%

11%
4%

White
College
Degree
14%
13%

8%

9%

8%

2%

2%

4%

4%

2%

2%
2%

3%
4%

3%
3%

3%
1%
*%

12%
2%

White
No
Degree
15%
4%
10%
5%

4%

6%

6%

5%

4%

3%

2%
4%

3%
1%

3%
2%

2%
2%
2%

9%
6%

White
Degree
Men
13%
7%

9%
11%
10%
3%

2%

5%

5%

1%
2%

3%
6%

3%
2%

4%

1%

11%
3%

White
No Degree
Men
11%
3%
11%
4%

4%

7%

6%

7%

6%

1%

1%
4%

4%
2%

3%
3%

3%
3%
3%

10%
7%

White
Degree
Women
15%
19%
8%

7%

7%

1%

1%

3%

3%

4%

3%
2%

2%
3%

3%
3%

2%
1%
*3%

13%
1%

White
No Degree
Women
19%
6%
10%
5%

5%

6%

5%

3%

3%

5%

4%
4%

3%
1%

3%
2%

*%
1%
1%

6%



Registered Voters

23. If you had to pick the one issue that will motivate you to vote this year, what would you say that is?

Health care
Reining in Donald
Trump

The economy and
jobs

Democrats getting
control of Congress
Immigration reform
Border security
Protect Social
Security and
Medicare

National security/
fighting terrorism
Prevent Democrats
from getting power
Equal rights
(women's rights,
end racism, etc.)
Education/improving
schools

Keep Republicans in
office

Tax reform

Supreme Court
nominees

Protect gun rights
Support Donald
Trump

The environment/
climate change
Legalize marijuana/
medical marijuana
Trade/tariffs

Other

Don't know/refused

Total Urban

14%
9%

9%

7%

7%

5%

5%

4%

4%

3%

3%

2%

2%
2%

2%
2%

2%
2%
1%

10%
4%

13%
8%

7%

7%

9%

6%

6%

3%

3%

4%

5%

*%

1%
2%

2%
2%

1%
2%
1%

11%
6%

Sub-
urban
13%
10%
11%
9%
7%
6%
3%
4%
4%

3%

4%

2%

3%
3%

1%
3%

3%
1%
1%

9%
2%

Rural
15%
10%

9%
6%
6%
4%
5%
4%
4%

3%

1%

4%

3%
2%

3%
3%

1%
2%
1%

10%
5%

Sub-
urban
Women

13%
12%
10%
8%
9%
5%
2%
2%
4%

4%

6%

2%

2%
1%

2%
4%

2%
1%
2%

8%
2%

Rural
Whites
15%
9%
10%
6%

5%

4%

5%

5%

4%

2%

1%

5%

3%
2%

4%
3%

2%
2%
1%

9%
5%

White
Evangel
11%
6%
11%
4%

7%

7%

4%

3%

4%

2%

2%
5%

4%
3%

3%
4%

*3%

1%
15%
6%

Trump
Voters
9%

1%
13%
2%
10%
8%

3%

5%

7%

*3%

2%
6%

3%
3%

3%
5%

*3%
1%
1%

12%
5%

Clinton
Voters
17%
17%

5%

16%

5%

3%

6%

2%

1%

6%

4%

1%
1%

2%

1%

1%

2%

Generic
House
Democrat
17%

16%

6%

14%

5%

3%

6%

1%

1%

5%

5%

1%
2%

1%

3%
1%
1%

7%
4%

Generic
House
Repub

10%
*%
12%
2%
10%
7%
3%
6%
7%

1%

2%
6%

4%
3%

3%
5%

*3%
1%
1%

13%
3%

v
13%
10%

9%

8%

7%

5%

4%

3%

4%

3%

3%

3%

2%
3%

2%
3%

2%
1%
1%

10%
3%



Likely Voters
23. If you had to pick the one issue that will motivate you to vote this year, what would you say that is?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Health care 13% 12% 14% 14% 11% 12% 15% 12% 14% 13% 12%
Reining in Donald 10% 7% 12% 9% 12% 6% 13% 12% 9% 9% 11%
Trump

The economy and 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 10% 8% 10%
jobs

Democrats getting 8% 10% 7% 7% 12% 8% 6% 7% 9% 8% 9%
control of Congress

Immigration reform 7% 5% 9% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6%
Border security 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4%
Protect Social 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 2% 6% 8% 2%
Security and

Medicare

Prevent Democrats 4% 6% 2% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5%
from getting power

National security/ 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4%
fighting terrorism

Equal rights 3% 1% 5% 2% 6% - 5% 6% 1% 4% 3%

(women's rights,
end racism, etc.)

Education/improving 3% 2% 4% 2% 7% 1% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3%
schools

Keep Republicans in 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
office

Supreme Court 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4%
nominees

Support Donald 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Trump

Tax reform 2% 3% 2% 3% - 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Protect gun rights 2% 2% 2% 3% - 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3%
The environment/ 2% 3% 1% 2% *% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
climate change

Legalize marijuana/ 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% *%
medical marijuana

Trade/tariffs 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1%
Other 10% 11% 9% 11% 7% 11% 11% 11% 9% 9% 9%

Don't know/refused 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%



Likely Voters

23. If you had to pick the one issue that will motivate you to vote this year, what would you say that is?

Health care
Reining in Donald
Trump

The economy and
jobs

Democrats getting
control of Congress
Immigration reform
Border security
Protect Social
Security and
Medicare

Prevent Democrats
from getting power
National security/
fighting terrorism
Equal rights
(women's rights,
end racism, etc.)
Education/improving
schools

Keep Republicans in
office

Supreme Court
nominees

Support Donald
Trump

Tax reform

Protect gun rights
The environment/
climate change
Legalize marijuana/
medical marijuana
Trade/tariffs

Other

Don't know/refused

Total
13%
10%

9%
8%
7%
5%
4%
4%
3%

3%

3%
3%
3%
3%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%

10%
3%

Dem
16%
16%
5%
16%
6%
3%
6%
1%
2%

5%

5%

2%

1%
1%
3%

1%
1%

7%
3%

Rep
8%
1%

12%
2%

10%
7%
3%
8%
6%

2%

2%
7%
4%
6%
3%
3%
1%
1%

12%
3%

Ind
17%
19%
14%
1%
5%
4%
3%
1%

3%

1%

1%

5%
2%
5%

1%
1%

11%
6%

Lib
16%
18%
4%
15%
5%
3%
6%
1%
2%

7%

3%

3%

*%

*%

1%

1%

1%

8%
2%

Mod
15%
11%
15%
8%
5%

5%
4%

1%

2%

4%
2%
1%
2%
2%
3%
1%
1%
1%

12%
5%

Cons
10%
3%
11%
4%
10%
6%
3%
8%
5%

1%

2%
5%
3%
5%
4%
3%
1%
1%
1%

11%
3%

White
College
Degree
13%
14%

8%

9%

8%

2%

2%

4%

4%

2%

2%
2%
5%
3%
3%
2%
3%
*g
*g

12%
2%

White
No
Degree
14%
5%
11%
5%

5%

7%

5%

6%

4%

2%

1%
4%
2%
3%
3%
4%
2%
2%
2%

10%
4%

White
Degree
Men
12%
8%

9%
11%
9%

3%

2%

5%

4%

1%
3%
6%
2%
4%
2%
3%
1%

11%
3%

White
No Degree
Men
12%
3%
10%
5%

3%

8%

6%

7%

6%

1%
4%
2%
3%
3%
3%
3%
2%
3%

10%
5%

White
Degree
Women
14%
19%
7%

7%

6%

1%

1%

2%

3%

4%

3%
2%
3%
3%
3%

3%
2%

*3%
13%
1%

White
No Degree
Women
16%
7%
11%
5%

7%

6%

4%

4%

2%

5%

2%
5%
1%
2%

3%
4%

2%

1%
9%
4%



Likely Voters

23. If you had to pick the one issue that will motivate you to vote this year, what would you say that is?

Health care
Reining in Donald
Trump

The economy and
jobs

Democrats getting
control of Congress
Immigration reform
Border security
Protect Social
Security and
Medicare

Prevent Democrats
from getting power
National security/
fighting terrorism
Equal rights
(women's rights,
end racism, etc.)
Education/improving
schools

Keep Republicans in
office

Supreme Court
nominees

Support Donald
Trump

Tax reform

Protect gun rights
The environment/
climate change
Legalize marijuana/
medical marijuana
Trade/tariffs

Other

Don't know/refused

Total Urban

13%
10%

9%

8%

7%

5%

4%

4%

3%

3%

3%
3%
3%
3%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%

10%
3%

12%
8%

6%

8%

9%

6%

7%

3%

4%

4%

5%
1%
2%
2%
1%
2%
*%
2%
1%

12%
4%

Sub-
urban
13%
11%
11%
10%
7%
5%
3%
4%
3%

3%

3%
2%
3%
3%
3%
1%
3%
1%
2%

8%
1%

Rural
14%
11%

9%
7%
6%
3%
5%
5%
4%

3%

1%
4%
3%
3%
2%
3%
2%
1%
1%

10%
5%

Sub-
urban
Women

12%
13%
9%
9%
10%
5%
2%
3%
2%

4%

5%
2%
1%
4%
2%
1%
2%
1%
2%

6%
3%

Rural
Whites
14%
9%
10%
7%

6%

3%

4%

5%

4%

2%

*3
5%
3%
4%
3%
4%
2%
1%
1%

10%
5%

White
Evangel
11%
6%
11%
4%

8%

7%

3%

5%

2%

1%

2%
5%
3%
4%

4%
3%

1%
16%
4%

Trump
Voters
9%

1%
13%
2%
10%
7%

3%

8%

5%

1%

2%
6%
3%
5%

4%
3%

1%

1%
11%
4%

Clinton
Voters
17%
18%

4%

17%

4%

2%

6%

1%

2%

6%

4%

1%

*%
1%
2%

1%
*3%

9%
3%

Generic
House
Democrat
17%

18%

5%

15%

5%

3%

6%

1%

1%

6%

4%

2%

1%
1%
3%

1%
1%

7%
3%

Generic
House
Repub

9%
*%
13%
2%
11%
7%
3%
8%
6%

1%

2%
7%
4%
6%

4%
3%

1%

1%
12%
3%



Registered Voters

24. Immigration: How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?

Non- White White Under Age

Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+
Extremely 43% 44% 42% 42% 45% 47% 38% 40% 45%
Very 30% 30% 29% 31% 26% 31% 31% 28% 31%
Somewhat 20% 17% 22% 20% 20% 15% 24% 21% 19%
Not at all 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4%
(Don't know) 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2%
White White
College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree
Extremely 43% 41% 50% 30% 41% 36% 48% 44% 41%
Very 30% 31% 27% 32% 34% 29% 27% 30% 31%
Somewhat 20% 20% 19% 23% 17% 24% 20% 21% 19%
Not at all 5% 5% 3% 11% 6% 6% 4% 3% 7%
(Don't know) 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 6% 1% 1% 3%
Sub-
Sub- urban Rural White Trump
Total Urban urban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters
Extremely 43% 46% 44% 40% 43% 40% 46% 51%
Very 30% 31% 31% 28% 32% 27% 26% 28%
Somewhat 20% 14% 21% 23% 21% 23% 18% 15%
Not at all 5% 4% 3% 8% 4% 8% 8% 4%
(Don't know) 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Likely Voters

Under
$50k $50k+
43% 43%
29% 32%
19% 21%
6% 4%
3% 1%
White White
Degree No Degree
Men Men
51% 43%
31% 32%
15% 16%
3% 7%
*% 3%
Generic
Clinton House
Voters Democrat
39% 40%
31% 31%
23% 21%
5% 5%
2% 3%

24. Immigration: How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?

Non- White White Under Age

Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+
Extremely 46% 46% 45% 45% 49% 49% 40% 43% 47%
Very 29% 29% 29% 30% 25% 29% 31% 27% 30%
Somewhat 19% 17% 21% 19% 18% 15% 23% 21% 18%
Not at all 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3%
(Don't know) 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2%
White White
College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree
Extremely 46% 43% 53% 32% 43% 37% 51% 46% 44%
Very 29% 32% 26% 30% 34% 27% 26% 29% 31%
Somewhat 19% 18% 19% 24% 15% 25% 19% 21% 18%
Not at all 4% 5% 2% 10% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5%
(Don't know) 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2%
Sub-
Sub- urban Rural White Trump
Total Urban urban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters
Extremely 46% 51% 44% 43% 43% 43% 49% 54%
Very 29% 28% 31% 28% 32% 28% 25% 27%
Somewhat 19% 14% 20% 21% 21% 21% 18% 15%
Not at all 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 6% 2%
(Don't know) 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Under
$50k $50k+
47% 45%
29% 30%
16% 21%
5% 3%
3% *%
White White
Degree No Degree
Men Men
53% 46%
28% 31%
15% 16%
3% 6%
*% 2%
Generic
Clinton House
Voters Democrat
41% 42%
31% 31%
22% 20%
4% 5%
2% 3%

White
Degree
Women
38%
30%
27%

4%

1%

Generic
House
Repub

49%
30%
15%
4%
1%

White
Degree
Women
38%
30%
27%

4%

1%

Generic
House
Repub

52%
28%
16%
3%
1%

White

No Degree

Women

38%

31%

21%

7%

2%
v
46%
29%
19%
4%
2%

White

No Degree

Women

41%

32%

20%

5%

2%



Registered Voters

25. Health care: How important will each of the following be

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Likely Voters

25. Health care:

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Total
56%
25%
16%

1%
1%

Total
56%
25%
16%

1%
1%

Total
56%
25%
16%

1%
1%

Men
52%
26%
19%
1%
2%

Dem
65%
22%
11%
1%
1%

Urban
60%
24%
14%

1%
1%

Women
60%
25%
13%

*%

Rep
48%
28%
22%
2%
1%

Sub-
urban
55%
27%
16%
2%

1%

How important will each

Total
58%
25%
15%

1%
1%

Total
58%
25%
15%

1%

Total
58%
25%
15%

1%
1%

Men
55%
25%
17%
1%
2%

Dem
68%
22%

9%

1%

Urban
64%
22%
13%

*%
1%

Women
61%
25%
13%

*%

Rep
48%
28%
22%

1%

Sub-
urban
56%
27%
15%
1%

1%

to your vote for Congress?

Non- White White Under Age Under
White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
56% 59% 54% 57% 58% 56% 60% 54%
26% 23% 26% 27% 22% 28% 25% 25%
16% 16% 18% 14% 17% 15% 12% 20%
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
1% 1% 2% *% 2% *% 2% *%
White White White White
College No Degree No Degree
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men
53% 64% 56% 50% 56% 55% 57% 51%
28% 24% 25% 27% 26% 26% 24% 27%
14% 10% 15% 20% 17% 15% 19% 17%
3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% - 3%
Sub- Generic
urban Rural White Trump Clinton House
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat
56% 57% 53% 50% 48% 67% 66%
26% 29% 28% 27% 28% 23% 23%
16% 11% 16% 18% 20% 9% 9%
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% *% *%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
of the following be to your vote for Congress?
Non- White White Under Age Under
White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
57% 63% 56% 57% 61% 57% 61% 56%
26% 23% 24% 27% 20% 28% 26% 24%
16% 12% 17% 14% 17% 14% 10% 19%
1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% *% 2% -
White White White White
College No Degree No Degree
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men
54% 66% 62% 50% 58% 56% 59% 54%
29% 24% 24% 27% 25% 26% 22% 26%
15% 8% 13% 20% 16% 15% 18% 17%
1% - - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 2%
Sub- Generic
urban Rural White Trump Clinton House
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat
57% 57% 54% 52% 48% 69% 70%
26% 29% 28% 26% 27% 22% 22%
15% 11% 16% 18% 21% 8% 8%
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

White
Degree
Women
56%
28%
15%

1%

Generic
House
Repub

46%
27%
24%
2%
1%

White
Degree
Women
56%
28%
15%

1%

Generic
House
Repub

47%
27%
23%
2%
1%

White

No Degree

Women

59%

26%

12%

2%

1%
v
58%
25%
15%
1%
1%

White

No Degree

Women

58%

26%

14%

*%

1%



Registered Voters

26. Guns: How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Likely Voters

Total
41%
24%
23%

9%
3%

Total
41%
24%
23%

9%
3%

Total
41%
24%
23%

3%

Men
40%
22%
24%
10%

3%

Dem
41%
23%
23%
10%

3%

Urban
43%
24%
19%
10%

4%

Women
42%
25%
22%

8%
3%

Rep
45%
26%
20%
7%
2%

Sub-
urban
41%
21%
27%
9%

2%

26. Guns: How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Total
43%
24%
22%

9%
2%

Total
43%
24%
22%

9%
2%

Total
43%
24%
22%

2%

Men
42%
22%
23%
11%

3%

Dem
44%
22%
23%
9%
3%

Urban
47%
21%
19%
11%

2%

Women
45%
25%
21%

7%
2%

Rep
46%
26%
19%
8%
1%

Sub-
urban
42%
22%
25%
9%

2%

Non- White White Under Age Under
White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k
40% 44% 42% 39% 39% 43% 42%
25% 20% 24% 26% 22% 25% 24%
23% 22% 23% 24% 24% 23% 20%
8% 11% 9% 7% 11% 8% 10%
3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5%
White White White
College No Degree
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men
33% 43% 33% 44% 36% 44% 42%
19% 25% 19% 24% 26% 24% 24%
33% 21% 30% 22% 28% 20% 25%
10% 9% 12% 8% 8% 8% 7%
5% 2% 6% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Sub-
urban Rural White Trump Clinton
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters
41% 42% 39% 46% 43% 42%
27% 25% 29% 25% 28% 22%
22% 25% 22% 19% 21% 23%
7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 9%
3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Non- White White Under Age Under
White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k
42% 46% 44% 41% 42% 44% 43%
25% 21% 22% 27% 22% 25% 25%
24% 19% 23% 24% 24% 21% 19%
1% 12% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9%
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%
White White White
College No Degree
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men
33% 45% 37% 44% 36% 48% 42%
21% 24% 17% 26% 26% 23% 24%
34% 20% 31% 20% 27% 20% 24%
9% 8% 11% 8% 8% 7% 7%
4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Sub-
urban Rural White Trump Clinton
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters
41% 45% 40% 48% 44% 45%
27% 25% 29% 26% 28% 22%
22% 23% 22% 16% 21% 22%
7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8%
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%

$50k+
41%
24%
25%

1%

White

No Degree
Men

42%

23%

21%

10%

4%

Generic
House
Democrat
41%

22%

24%

10%

3%

$50k+
44%
23%
24%

1%

White

No Degree
Men

46%

20%

22%

10%

3%

Generic
House
Democrat
43%

21%

24%

9%

2%

White
Degree
Women
31%
28%
30%

8%

3%

Generic
House
Repub

43%
28%
20%
8%
2%

White
Degree
Women
31%
28%
30%

9%

1%

Generic
House
Repub

45%
27%
18%
8%
1%

White

No Degree

Women

45%

25%

19%

7%

4%
v
43%
24%
22%
9%
2%

White

No Degree

Women

51%

26%

17%

3%

2%



Registered Voters

27. Taxes: How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Likely Voters

Total
42%
30%
22%

4%
2%

Total
42%
30%
22%

4%
2%

Total
42%
30%
22%

4%
2%

Men
42%
28%
24%
4%
2%

Dem
39%
29%
26%
4%
2%

Urban
43%
31%
16%

5%
5%

Women
42%
31%
21%

4%
2%

Rep
49%
32%
16%
3%
1%

Sub-
urban
39%
32%
24%
3%

1%

Non- White White Under Age
White White Men Women Age 45 45+
41% 47% 44% 38% 39% 44%
30% 28% 28% 32% 28% 31%
24% 18% 23% 24% 24% 21%
4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1%
White White
College No
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree
35% 36% 41% 48% 38% 43%
26% 30% 24% 32% 31% 29%
29% 28% 24% 17% 27% 21%
5% 4% 7% 2% 4% 4%
5% 2% 4% 1% *% 3%
Sub-
urban Rural White Trump
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters
45% 39% 45% 45% 50%
27% 34% 27% 29% 30%
25% 23% 24% 19% 15%
2% 4% 3% 5% 2%
1% 1% *% 1% 2%

27. Taxes: How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Total
44%
30%
21%

3%
2%

Total
44%
30%
21%

2%

Total
44%
30%
21%

3%
2%

Men
44%
29%
22%
4%
2%

Dem
39%
29%
26%

2%

Urban
45%
31%
14%

5%
5%

Women
44%
31%
21%

2%
1%

Rep
51%
32%
15%
2%
1%

Sub-
urban
40%
33%
23%
3%

1%

Whi
4
3
2

Ind
40%
27%
26%
2%
5%

Ru

Non- White White Under Age
te White Men Women Age 45 45+
2% 49% 45% 39% 41% 46%
1% 28% 29% 33% 28% 31%
3% 15% 22% 25% 24% 20%
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1%

White White

College No

Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree

37% 43% 50% 38% 47%

31% 24% 31% 32% 29%

27% 24% 16% 27% 20%

3% 5% 2% 3% 2%

2% 3% 1% *% 2%
Sub-

urban Rural White Trump
ral Women Whites Evangel Voters
47% 40% 48% 45% 50%
27% 32% 26% 31% 30%
25% 24% 25% 18% 15%

1% 3% 1% 4% 2%
1% 1% *% 1% 2%

Under
$50k
42%
29%
21%
5%

3%

White
Degree
Men
43%
30%
25%

3%

*%

Clinton
Voters
40%

30%

26%

3%

1%

Under
$50k
44%
30%
19%
3%

4%

White
Degree
Men
43%
30%
24%

3%

*%

Clinton
Voters
40%

30%

26%

3%

1%

$50k+
43%
30%
24%

1%

White

No Degree
Men

45%

27%

21%

4%

3%

Generic
House
Democrat
38%

29%

26%

5%

1%

$50k+
44%
30%
24%

1%

White

No Degree
Men

47%

28%

20%

3%

2%

Generic
House
Democrat
38%

29%

26%

5%

1%

White
Degree
Women
34%
33%
29%

5%

Generic
House
Repub

49%
31%
18%
2%
2%

White
Degree
Women
33%
35%
29%

4%

Generic
House
Repub

50%
31%
16%
1%
2%

White

No Degree

Women

41%

32%

20%

4%

3%
v
44%
30%
21%
3%
2%

White

No Degree

Women

47%

31%

20%

1%

2%



Registered Voters

28. Border security:

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Likely Voters

28. Border security:

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

39% 39% 39% 40% 35% 43% 38% 33% 43% 38% 39%
23% 25% 21% 24% 21% 25% 22% 22% 24% 21% 25%
27% 24% 30% 27% 28% 23% 30% 29% 26% 27% 28%
9% 9% 9% 8% 12% 8% 9% 12% 7% 11% 8%
2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% *% 3% *%
White White White White
College No Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men
39% 30% 52% 29% 28% 32% 51% 38% 42% 45% 41%
23% 22% 25% 21% 24% 21% 23% 22% 25% 22% 28%
27% 32% 19% 36% 32% 30% 22% 31% 23% 22% 23%
9% 14% 3% 12% 14% 13% 3% 9% 8% 10% 5%
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% *% *% 2% *% 3%
Sub- Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House
Total Urban urban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat
39% 36% 39% 40% 38% 43% 47% 55% 30% 28%
23% 25% 24% 21% 25% 22% 23% 25% 21% 21%
27% 25% 28% 28% 29% 26% 20% 16% 36% 36%
9% 12% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 4% 12% 13%
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

41% 41% 40% 42% 38% 45% 38% 35% 44% 40% 41%
22% 23% 21% 22% 21% 23% 21% 20% 23% 21% 23%
26% 23% 30% 26% 26% 22% 31% 28% 26% 24% 28%
9% 10% 8% 8% 12% 8% 9% 13% 7% 11% 8%
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% *% 3% *%
White White White White
College No Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men
41% 31% 55% 32% 28% 33% 54% 38% 46% 47% 44%
22% 20% 25% 20% 22% 22% 23% 20% 24% 20% 26%
26% 33% 17% 33% 33% 29% 20% 32% 21% 21% 23%
9% 14% 3% 13% 15% 14% 2% 9% 7% 11% 5%
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% *% 2% *% 2%
Sub- Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House
Total Urban urban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat
41% 38% 40% 42% 40% 44% 49% 57% 31% 29%
22% 22% 23% 22% 23% 23% 21% 25% 20% 20%
26% 25% 28% 26% 30% 23% 20% 14% 36% 36%
9% 13% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 4% 12% 13%
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%

White
Degree
Women
31%
21%
40%

7%

*%

Generic
House
Repub

52%
26%
16%
5%
1%

White
Degree
Women
29%
20%
43%

8%

*%

Generic
House
Repub

56%
24%
15%
4%
1%

White

No Degree

Women

43%

23%

23%

10%

2%
v
41%
22%
26%
9%
2%

White

No Degree

Women

48%

22%

18%

10%

1%



Registered Voters
29. The economy: How important will each of the following be

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Likely Voters

29. The economy:

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Total
51%
30%
15%

2%
1%

Total
51%
30%
15%

2%
1%

Total
51%
30%
15%

2%
1%

Men
49%
33%
15%
2%
1%

Dem
48%
28%
19%
4%
1%

Urban
52%
30%
14%

3%
1%

Women
54%
28%
15%

1%

Rep
57%
33%
9%
1%
1%

Sub-
urban
50%
30%
16%
2%

1%

How important will each

Total
54%
30%
14%

2%
1%

Total
54%
30%
14%

1%

Total
54%
30%
14%

2%
1%

Men
52%
31%
14%
2%
1%

Dem
50%
27%
19%

1%

Urban
58%
29%
12%

2%

Women
55%
28%
14%

1%

Rep
60%
33%

7%

1%

Sub-
urban
52%
30%
15%
2%

1%

Non- White White Under Age
White White Men Women Age 45 45+
50% 57% 49% 50% 53% 51%
32% 26% 33% 30% 26% 33%
15% 12% 14% 16% 17% 13%
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
1% 1% 1% 2% 3% *%
White White
College No
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree
46% 45% 51% 56% 49% 50%
28% 31% 25% 32% 33% 31%
20% 19% 17% 10% 16% 14%
4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2%
2% 1% 3% *% - 2%
Sub-
urban Rural White Trump
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters
53% 50% 52% 60% 58%
30% 30% 30% 27% 33%
14% 18% 15% 12% 7%
2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
1% 1% 1% *% 1%

of the following be

Non- White White Under Age
White White Men Women Age 45 45+
52% 61% 53% 51% 57% 52%
31% 25% 31% 31% 25% 32%
15% 11% 14% 16% 15% 13%
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
1% 1% *% 1% 2% *%
White White
College No
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree
48% 47% 56% 58% 50% 54%
29% 30% 24% 32% 32% 30%
20% 19% 16% 9% 16% 13%
1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
1% 1% 2% *% - 1%
Sub-
urban Rural White Trump
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters
55% 50% 54% 63% 61%
29% 30% 30% 25% 32%
14% 18% 14% 11% 6%
2% 1% 1% 1% *%
1% 1% 1% *% 1%

to your vote for Congress?

Under
$50k
53%
28%
15%
2%

2%

White
Degree
Men
50%
31%
16%

3%

Clinton
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49%

28%

18%

4%

1%

to your vote for Congress?
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27%
13%
1%
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19%
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32%
15%

*%
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31%
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49%
28%
20%
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Women
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35%
16%

1%
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55%
34%
9%
1%
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White
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Women
47%
36%
17%
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House
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59%
33%
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1%

White
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Women

52%

27%

16%

3%

3%
v
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14%
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No Degree

Women

56%

27%

14%
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2%



Registered Voters
30. Supreme Court nominations: How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Extremely 41% 43% 39% 41% 40% 45% 37% 32% 46% 38% 42%
Very 24% 22% 26% 26% 21% 23% 29% 25% 24% 23% 26%
Somewhat 24% 24% 24% 23% 28% 21% 24% 31% 19% 24% 25%
Not at all 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10% 6%
(Don't know) 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1%
White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women
Extremely 41% 45% 42% 23% 43% 31% 44% 46% 36% 55% 36% 38%
Very 24% 23% 27% 19% 29% 17% 25% 27% 25% 23% 22% 30%
Somewhat 24% 22% 22% 37% 21% 33% 22% 23% 23% 18% 24% 27%
Not at all 8% 7% 5% 16% 6% 11% 8% 4% 11% 3% 12% 4%
(Don't know) 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 8% 2% *% 5% - 5% 1%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban urban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub
Extremely 41% 42% 41% 39% 39% 39% 45% 43% 45% 43% 42%
Very 24% 26% 28% 20% 32% 21% 24% 27% 22% 25% 27%
Somewhat 24% 22% 23% 27% 22% 25% 22% 20% 25% 23% 21%
Not at all 8% 8% 6% 9% 5% 10% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8%
(Don't know) 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%

Likely Voters
30. Supreme Court nominations: How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Extremely 46% 48% 43% 46% 46% 49% 42% 40% 49% 44% 46%
Very 24% 21% 27% 25% 21% 22% 29% 23% 25% 24% 25%
Somewhat 22% 22% 22% 21% 25% 20% 22% 31% 17% 20% 24%
Not at all 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 8% 5%
(Don't know) 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1%
White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women
Extremely 46% 48% 48% 28% 48% 36% 48% 49% 42% 58% 41% 40%
Very 24% 23% 27% 18% 27% 17% 24% 26% 24% 21% 22% 30%
Somewhat 22% 20% 21% 35% 19% 31% 21% 21% 22% 17% 24% 24%
Not at all 6% 6% 3% 15% 5% 8% 6% 4% 7% 4% 9% 4%
(Don't know) 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 8% 1% *% 4% - 4% 1%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban urban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub
Extremely 46% 49% 45% 43% 41% 43% 49% 47% 49% 47% 46%
Very 24% 24% 29% 20% 35% 21% 23% 26% 21% 24% 26%
Somewhat 22% 20% 20% 26% 20% 24% 20% 20% 22% 21% 20%
Not at all 6% 6% 5% 7% 3% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6%

(Don't know) 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%

White

No Degree

Women

36%

28%

22%

9%

5%
v
46%
24%
22%
6%
3%

White

No Degree

Women

44%

27%

19%

5%

5%



Registered Voters

31. President Trump:

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Likely Voters

31. President Trump:

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?

Total
47%
19%
14%
17%

3%

Total
47%
19%
14%
17%

3%

Total
47%
19%
14%
17%

3%

Men
47%
21%
14%
16%

2%

Dem
43%
17%
13%
24%

4%

Urban
40%
18%
14%
25%

4%

Women
47%
17%
14%
19%

4%

Rep
56%
22%
14%
7%
1%
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13%
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4
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on- White White
ite Men Women
39% 51% 48%
18% 20% 18%
11% 15% 16%
27% 12% 16%
5% 2% 3%
White
College
Mod Cons Degree
34% 51% 53%
14% 20% 21%
19% 13% 15%
28% 14% 9%
5% 2% 1%
Sub-
rban Rural White
omen Whites Evangel
50% 52% 53%
20% 18% 16%
14% 15% 15%
13% 13% 14%
4% 2% 1%

Under Age
Age 45 45+

41% 51%
18% 19%
18% 12%
18% 17%
5% 2%

White
No
Degree
46%
17%
15%
18%

4%

Trump
Voters
58%
23%
12%
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1%

Under
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40%
18%
15%
23%
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58%
20%
14%

8%

*%

Clinton
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43%

17%

11%

25%

4%

$50k+
52%
20%
14%
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2%

White

No Degree
Men

45%

21%

16%

16%

3%

Generic
House
Democrat
43%

17%

13%

24%

4%

How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?

Total
51%
18%
12%
16%

2%

Total
51%
18%
12%
16%

2%

Total
51%
18%
12%
16%

2%

Men
51%
20%
12%
15%

2%

Dem
46%
17%
10%
24%

3%

Urban
47%
18%
10%
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Women
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53% 39% 55%
18% 12% 21%
11% 17% 11%
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Under Age
Age 45 45+

48% 53%
18% 18%
14% 11%
15% 16%
4% 2%

White
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52%
16%
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Trump
Voters
61%
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11%
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1%

Under
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Registered Voters

32. Climate change: How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Likely Voters

Total
32%
20%
25%
20%

3%

Total
32%
20%
25%
20%

3%

Total
32%
20%
25%
20%

3%

Men
32%
19%
23%
23%

3%

Dem
49%
24%
19%
7%
2%

Urban
38%
21%
21%
19%

2%

Women
32%
21%
27%
17%

3%

Rep
12%
17%
31%
37%

3%

Sub-
urban
34%
22%
25%
18%
2%

Non- White White
White White Men Women
31% 35% 31% 31%
18% 25% 16% 20%
25% 25% 23% 27%
23% 12% 28% 18%
3% 3% 2% 3%
White
College
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree
34% 53% 33% 15% 34%
16% 24% 22% 16% 19%
28% 17% 25% 31% 22%
16% 5% 14% 36% 24%
6% 2% 6% 2% 1%
Sub-
urban Rural White
Rural Women Whites Evangel
26% 35% 24% 21%
18% 25% 16% 15%
29% 27% 31% 29%
23% 13% 25% 33%
4% 1% 4% 2%

Under Age
Age 45 45+

36% 29%
18% 22%
29% 22%
13% 25%
5% 1%

White
No
Degree
28%
18%
28%
22%

4%

Trump
Voters
12%
15%
30%
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4%
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26%
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32. Climate change: How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Total
34%
19%
24%
21%

2%

Total
34%
19%
24%
21%

2%

Total
34%
19%
24%
21%

2%

Men
34%
17%
22%
25%

2%

Dem
53%
23%
18%
6%
1%

Urban
41%
21%
18%
20%

*%

Women
35%
21%
25%
17%

2%

Rep
12%
15%
30%
39%

3%

Sub-
urban
37%
21%
22%
19%
2%

Whi
3
1
2
2

Ind
36%
18%
25%
16%

4%

Ru

Non- White
te White Men
3% 39% 32%
7% 25% 15%
4% 23% 21%
4% 11% 30%
2% 2% 2%

Lib Mod Cons
57% 38% 15%
23% 21% 15%
16% 25% 29%

3% 12% 38%

1% 4% 2%

Sub-

urban Rural
ral Women Whites
27% 38% 25%
17% 24% 13%
30% 24% 31%
23% 13% 26%

4% 1% 4%

White
Women
33%
19%
27%
19%
2%

White
College
Degree
35%

19%

21%

24%

1%

White
Evangel
21%

14%

26%

35%

3%

Under Age
Age 45 45+

42% 30%
17% 20%
26% 22%
11% 26%
4% 1%

White
No
Degree
30%
15%
27%
24%

3%

Trump
Voters
12%
14%
30%
41%

4%

Under
$50k
36%
17%
25%
18%
3%

White
Degree
Men
33%
17%
17%
32%

1%

Clinton
Voters
52%

25%

16%

6%

1%

$50k+
31%
21%
23%
24%
1%

rat
49%
24%
19%
7%
1%

White
No Degree

Gene

Men
30%
13%
26%
27%

3%

ric

House
Democrat

53%
23%
18%
5%
1%

White
Degree
Women
36%
21%
24%
18%

1%

Generic
House
Repub

12%
15%
33%
37%

3%

White
Degree
Women
36%
20%
25%
17%

1%

Generic
House
Repub

12%
14%
31%
39%

3%

White

No Degree

Women

26%

20%

30%

19%

5%
v
34%
19%
24%
21%
2%

White

No Degree

Women

30%

18%

28%

20%

4%



Registered Voters

33. Robert Mueller's Russia investigation: How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Likely Voters

Total
27%
13%
22%
30%

8%

Total
27%
13%
22%
30%

8%

Total
27%
13%
22%
30%

8%

Men
25%
13%
22%
34%

6%

Dem
42%
18%
21%
12%

7%

Urban
33%
16%
19%
23%
10%

Women
29%
13%
22%
27%
10%

Rep
13%

21%
50%
8%

Sub-
urban
27%
14%
22%
32%
5%

Non- White White Under Age
White White Men Women Age 45 45+
23% 38% 23% 24% 24% 30%
13% 13% 12% 13% 15% 12%
23% 20% 21% 24% 26% 19%
34% 19% 38% 30% 23% 35%
7% 10% 6% 9% 12% 5%
White White
College No
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree
22% 42% 27% 16% 27% 20%
10% 20% 13% 7% 14% 12%
27% 21% 24% 22% 18% 26%
30% 13% 23% 47% 37% 32%
11% 5% 13% 8% 4% 10%
Sub-
urban Rural White Trump
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters
23% 32% 21% 17% 12%
10% 13% 9% 8% 7%
23% 22% 25% 22% 19%
34% 27% 36% 44% 53%
10% 5% 9% 8% 8%

Under
$50k
27%
13%
22%
26%
12%

White
Degree
Men
26%
15%
16%
42%

2%

Clinton
Voters
45%

18%

21%

10%

6%

$50k+
27%
14%
22%
34%
4%

White

No Degree
Men

20%

10%

26%

35%

9%

Generic
House
Democrat
41%

18%

23%

11%

8%

White
Degree
Women
29%
13%
20%
32%

7%

Generic
House
Repub

12%
8%
19%
53%
8%

White

No Degree
Women

20%

14%

27%

28%

11%

Lv
30%
13%
20%
30%

7%

33. Robert Mueller's Russia investigation: How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Total
30%
13%
20%
30%

7%

Total
30%
13%
20%
30%

7%

Total
30%
13%
20%
30%

7%

Men
26%
14%
20%
35%

5%

Dem
45%
19%
20%
10%

6%

Urban
36%
15%
18%
23%

8%

Women
33%
13%
20%
26%

8%

Rep
14%

19%
53%
7%

Sub-
urban
29%
15%
22%
31%
3%

Whi
2
1
2
3

Ind
22%
13%
25%
33%

7%

Ru

Non- White
te White Men
5% 42% 24%
3% 15% 12%
1% 17% 20%
4% 18% 39%
6% 8% 4%

Lib Mod Cons
45% 30% 17%
21% 13% 7%
19% 25% 20%
11% 22% 49%

4% 11% 7%

Sub-

urban Rural
ral Women Whites
25% 34% 22%
11% 13% 9%
20% 23% 22%
35% 27% 38%

9% 3% 9%

White Under Age
Women Age 45 45+
27% 27% 31%
13% 16% 12%
22% 25% 18%
30% 22% 35%
8% 10% 5%

White White

College No

Degree Degree

28% 23%

14% 11%

18% 24%

36% 33%

4% 8%

White Trump

Evangel Voters

17% 12%

9% 8%

21% 19%

44% 55%

9% 7%

Under
$50k
29%
14%
19%
27%
11%

White
Degree
Men
27%
15%
15%
42%

2%

Clinton
Voters
49%

18%

19%

9%

5%

$50k+
29%
14%
22%
33%
3%

White

No Degree
Men

21%

9%

26%

37%

7%

Generic
House
Democrat
45%

18%

21%

9%

6%

White
Degree
Women
29%
14%
22%
30%

6%

Generic
House
Repub

13%
7%
19%
54%
7%

White

No Degree
Women

25%

13%

23%

30%

10%



Registered Voters

34. Do you approve or disapprove of Brett Kavanaugh being confirmed to serve on the U.S. Supreme Court? [IF APPROVE /
DISAPPROVE: Is that strongly (approve / disapprove), or only somewhat?]

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
(Don't know)

NET: APPROVE

NET: DISAPPROVE

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
(Don't know)

NET: APPROVE

NET: DISAPPROVE

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
(Don't know)

NET: APPROVE

NET: DISAPPROVE

Likely Voters

Total
31%
14%
11%
36%

8%
45%
47%

Total
31%
14%
11%
36%

8%
45%
47%

Total
31%
14%
11%
36%

8%
45%
47%

Men
37%
16%
10%
31%

6%
53%
41%

Dem
6%

13%
65%

7%
14%
79%

Urban
23%
15%
10%
45%

8%
37%
55%

Women
26%
12%
12%
40%
11%
38%
52%

Rep
64%
19%

5%
7%
83%
9%

Sub-
urban
32%
14%
10%
38%
6%
46%
48%

Whi
3
1
1
3

5
4

Ind
15%
17%
19%
34%
16%
31%
53%

Ru

te
6%
5%
0%
2%
1%
1%
2%

ral
35%
14%
12%
29%
11%
49%
40%

Non- White
White Men
17% 43%
11% 17%
14% 9%
47% 28%
11% 4%
27% 59%
61% 37%

Lib Mod Cons

1% 14% 58%

8% 13% 19%

10% 16% 9%

69% 40% 9%

6% 18% 6%

15% 27% T17%

79% 56% 18%

Sub-

urban Rural

Women Whites

29% 40%

11% 14%

10% 10%

43% 26%

8% 11%

40% 54%

52% 35%

White Under Age
Women Age 45 45+
30% 20% 38%
13% 18% 11%
11% 13% 9%
36% 35% 37%
11% 13% 5%
43% 38% 50%
46% 49% 45%

White White

College No

Degree Degree

37% 35%

12% 18%

9% 11%

37% 27%

5% 10%

49% 53%

46% 38%

White Trump

Evangel Voters

52% 66%

18% 18%

6% 5%

17% 3%

7% 7%

70% 84%

23% 8%

Under
$50k
23%
15%
13%
36%
12%
38%
49%

White
Degree
Men
48%
11%

32%

2%
60%
38%

Clinton
Voters
4%

7%

14%

68%

6%

11%

83%

34. Do you approve or disapprove of Brett Kavanaugh being confirmed to serve on the U.S.
DISAPPROVE: Is that strongly (approve / disapprove), or only somewhat?]

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
(Don't know)

NET: APPROVE

NET: DISAPPROVE

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
(Don't know)

NET: APPROVE

NET: DISAPPROVE

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
(Don't know)

NET: APPROVE

NET: DISAPPROVE

Total
35%
12%
10%
38%

5%
47%
48%

Total
35%
12%
10%
38%

5%
47%
48%

Total
35%
12%
10%
38%

5%
47%
48%

Men
42%
14%

33%

2%
55%
42%

Dem
6%
7%

13%

68%
5%

14%

81%

Urban
25%
13%
10%
47%

4%
38%
57%

Women
29%
11%
11%
42%

8%
40%
52%

Rep
71%
16%

4%
4%
88%
8%

Sub-
urban
35%
12%

40%

4%
47%
49%

Whi
4
1

3

5
4

Ind
20%
19%
20%
34%

8%
38%
54%

Ru

te
0%
3%
9%
3%
5%
4%
1%

ral
40%
12%
11%
30%

7%
52%
41%

Non- White
White Men
19% 47%
10% 14%
14% 8%
52% 30%
6% 2%
28% 61%
66% 37%
Lib Mod Cons
8% 16% 64%
7% 11% 17%
10% 16% 7%
71% 45% 8%
4% 12% 4%
15% 27% 81%
82% 61% 15%
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites
31% 44%
9% 13%
9% 9%
44% 27%
7% 7%
40% 57%
53% 36%

White Under Age
Women Age 45 45+
33% 23% 41%
13% 17% 10%
10% 14% 8%
36% 39% 37%
8% 8% 4%
46% 40% 51%
45% 52% 45%

White White

College No

Degree Degree

39% 41%

11% 16%

9% 9%

37% 28%

4% 6%

50% 57%

46% 36%

White Trump

Evangel Voters

58% 73%

16% 16%

4% 3%

17% 3%

4% 5%

74% 89%

22% 6%

Under
$50k
28%
13%
12%
39%
7%
41%
51%

White
Degree
Men
52%
10%

31%

1%
62%
38%

Clinton
Voters
4%

7%

14%

70%

4%

11%

84%

$50k+
37%
13%
9%
36%
5%
51%
44%

Wh

ite

No Degree

Gene
Ho
Democ

Men
38%
21%
10%
25%

6%
59%
35%

ric
use
rat

4%

8%
14%
66%

8%
12%
80%

White
Degree
Women
27%
12%
11%
43%

8%

39%
53%

Generic
House
Repub

68%
19%
5%
3%
5%
87%
8%

White

No Degree

Women

32%

14%

11%

30%

13%

46%

40%
v
35%
12%
10%
38%
5%
47%
48%

Supreme Court? [IF APPROVE /

$50k+
39%
12%
8%
36%
4%
52%
44%

White
No Degree

Gene

Men
43%
17%

9%
28%

3%
60%
37%

ric

House
Democrat

4%
8%
13%
70%
5%
12%
83%

White
Degree
Women
27%
12%
11%
43%

7%

39%
54%

Generic
House
Repub

73%
17%

3%
4%
90%
7%

White
No Degree
Women

40%
14%

8%
28%
10%
54%
36%



Registered Voters

35. What do you think should happen to the illegal immigrants who are currently working in the United States -- do you
favor deporting as many as possible or do you favor setting up a system for them to become legal residents?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Deport as many as 22% 25% 19% 25% 14% 29% 20% 19% 24% 21% 23%
possible
Set up system to 69% 65% 72% 65% 80% 60% 69% 70% 67% 70% 68%
become legal
(Don't know) 10% 10% 9% 11% 6% 10% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9%
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Deport as many as 22% 8% 38% 18% 10% 17% 33% 21% 28% 28% 31% 14% 25%
possible
Set up system to 69% 85% 52% 65% 85% 66% 57% 70% 60% 65% 56% 75% 64%
become legal
(Don't know) 10% 7% 10% 16% 5% 18% 10% 9% 12% 7% 13% 10% 12%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban wurban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub LV
Deport as many as 22% 18% 19% 26% 16% 29% 28% 40% 6% 8% 39% 22%
possible
Set up system to 69% 73% 72% 63% 74% 60% 58% 50% 86% 84% 51% 70%
become legal
(Don't know) 10% 8% 9% 11% 10% 11% 13% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8%
Likely Voters
35. What do you think should happen to the illegal immigrants who are currently working in the United States -- do you
favor deporting as many as possible or do you favor setting up a system for them to become legal residents?
Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Deport as many as 22% 26% 18% 24% 14% 30% 18% 20% 23% 20% 22%
possible
Set up system to 70% 66% 74% 67% 80% 61% 73% 73% 69% 73% 69%
become legal
(Don't know) 8% 8% 8% 9% 5% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9%
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Deport as many as 22% 7% 39% 18% 8% 17% 35% 21% 28% 28% 32% 13% 23%
possible
Set up system to 70% 87% 52% 69% 87% 71% 57% 71% 63% 64% 59% 78% 67%
become legal
(Don't know) 8% 6% 9% 13% 5% 12% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban wurban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub
Deport as many as 22% 18% 19% 26% 16% 29% 29% 41% 5% 5% 41%
possible
Set up system to 70% 75% 73% 66% 75% 63% 59% 50% 88% 88% 50%
become legal
(Don't know) 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 7% 7% 9%



Registered Voters

36. People losing their health insurance: How concerned are you about each of the following issues...

Total
Extremely 61%
Very 18%
Somewhat 14%
Not at all 5%
(Don't know) 2%

Total
Extremely 61%
Very 18%
Somewhat 14%
Not at all 5%
(Don't know) 2%

Total
Extremely 61%
Very 18%
Somewhat 14%
Not at all 5%
(Don't know) 2%

Likely Voters

36. People losing their health insurance:

Total
Extremely 61%
Very 18%
Somewhat 14%
Not at all 5%
(Don't know) 2%

Total
Extremely 61%
Very 18%
Somewhat 14%
Not at all 5%
(Don't know) 2%

Total
Extremely 61%
Very 18%
Somewhat 14%
Not at all 5%
(Don't know) 2%

Men
53%
19%
18%
7%
3%

Dem
74%
15%
7%
2%
1%

Urban
66%
15%
13%

4%
3%

Men
54%
20%
16%
7%
3%

Dem
76%
15%

5%

1%

Urban
67%
17%
10%

3%
2%

Women
68%
17%
11%

3%
1%

Rep
45%
21%
23%
7%
3%

Sub-
urban
58%
22%
13%
5%

2%

Women
68%
17%
11%

3%
1%

Rep
43%
22%
24%
7%
3%

Sub-
urban
60%
21%
13%
6%

1%

Non- White White Under Age
White White Men Women Age 45 45+
59% 65% 55% 64% 63% 59%
18% 18% 17% 18% 15% 20%
15% 12% 18% 13% 14% 14%
5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5%
3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
White White
College No
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree
63% 73% 66% 48% 60% 58%
17% 17% 14% 20% 18% 18%
10% 7% 10% 22% 15% 15%
6% 2% 5% 7% 4% 6%
4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Sub-
urban Rural White Trump
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters
61% 64% 58% 57% 46%
16% 18% 18% 14% 22%
16% 15% 17% 19% 22%
4% 2% 4% 7% 7%
3% 1% 3% 3% 3%

How concerned are you about each of the

Non- White White Under Age
White White Men Women Age 45 45+
60% 67% 55% 64% 64% 60%
18% 18% 18% 19% 15% 20%
15% 8% 17% 14% 13% 14%
4% 5% 7% 2% 5% 4%
3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
White White
College No
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree
67% 75% 72% 46% 60% 59%
16% 17% 13% 21% 17% 19%
10% 5% 8% 22% 16% 15%
4% 2% 3% 7% 4% 5%
4% *% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Sub-
urban Rural White Trump
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters
59% 63% 57% 57% 45%
16% 18% 17% 14% 21%
17% 15% 18% 19% 24%
4% 3% 4% 6% 7%
3% 1% 4% 3% 3%

Under
$50k $50k+
66% 56%
14% 22%
14% 15%
4% 6%
3% 1%
White White
Degree No Degree
Men Men
55% 54%
17% 17%
18% 18%
7% 7%
3% 3%
Generic
Clinton House
Voters Democrat
76% 72%
16% 16%
6% 8%
2% 2%
1% 1%

White
Degree
Women
66%
18%
12%

2%

2%

Generic
House
Repub

46%
21%
23%
7%
3%

following issues...

Under
$50k $50k+
67% 57%
15% 21%
12% 16%
4% 5%
3% 1%
White White
Degree No Degree
Men Men
55% 56%
16% 19%
19% 15%
6% 7%
3% 3%
Generic
Clinton House
Voters Democrat
77% 75%
15% 16%
5% 6%
2% 2%
1% 1%

White
Degree
Women
65%
18%
13%

2%

2%

Generic
House
Repub

45%
21%
24%
7%
3%

White

No Degree

Women

62%

18%

13%

4%

2%
v
61%
18%
14%
5%
2%

White

No Degree

Women

63%

19%

14%

2%

3%



Registered Voters

37. Insurance companies denying coverage due to pre-existing medical conditions: How concerned are you about each of

the following issues...

Non- White White
Total Men Women White White Men Women
Extremely 59% 52% 66% 58% 62% 52% 64%
Very 19% 20% 19% 21% 15% 20% 21%
Somewhat 14% 19% 10% 13% 16% 18% 9%
Not at all 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 7% 4%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
White
College
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree
Extremely 59% 69% 48% 61% 70% 59% 51% 62%
Very 19% 15% 25% 15% 17% 17% 22% 20%
Somewhat 14% 9% 20% 12% 9% 12% 19% 11%
Not at all 5% 5% 5% 8% 2% 8% 6% 5%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Sub-
Sub- urban Rural White
Total Urban urban Rural Women Whites Evangel
Extremely 59% 63% 59% 58% 66% 57% 50%
Very 19% 16% 21% 20% 19% 22% 22%
Somewhat 14% 12% 14% 15% 11% 15% 19%
Not at all 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 7%
(Don't know) 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Likely Voters

Under Age
Age 45 45+

57% 61%
20% 18%
13% 14%
6% 5%
4% 1%

White
No
Degree
56%
21%
15%

6%

2%

Trump
Voters
48%
25%
18%

6%

3%

37. Insurance companies denying coverage due to pre-existing medical conditions:

the following issues...

Non- White
Total Men Women White White Men
Extremely 62% 54% 69% 61% 66% 55%
Very 17% 18% 17% 19% 13% 19%
Somewhat 13% 18% 9% 14% 13% 18%
Not at all 5% 8% 3% 5% 5% 7%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons
Extremely 62% 73% 48% 66% 75% 64% 51%
Very 17% 13% 23% 12% 14% 15% 21%
Somewhat 13% 7% 21% 12% 6% 10% 20%
Not at all 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% 6%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Sub-
Sub- urban Rural
Total Urban urban Rural Women Whites
Extremely 62% 67% 62% 59% 69% 58%
Very 17% 13% 18% 20% 15% 21%
Somewhat 13% 11% 13% 15% 11% 15%
Not at all 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 4%

(Don't know) 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%

2%

White Under Age Under
Women Age 45 45+ $50k
67% 60% 63% 64%
19% 17% 18% 16%
9% 14% 13% 13%
3% 6% 5% 4%
2% 3% 1% 3%
White White White
College No Degree
Degree Degree Men
62% 59% 52%
19% 19% 22%
12% 16% 16%
5% 5% 8%
2% 1% 2%
White Trump Clinton
Evangel Voters Voters
52% 48% 77%
19% 24% 12%
20% 20% 6%
7% 6% 4%
2% 3% 1%

Under
$50k
60%
18%
14%
4%

3%

White
Degree
Men
52%
23%
15%

9%

2%

Clinton
Voters
73%

14%

9%

3%

1%

$50k+
59%
21%
14%
6%

1%

White

No Degree
Men

53%

18%

20%

6%

3%

Generic
House
Democrat
70%

15%

10%

5%

1%

How concerned are

$50k+
61%
18%
14%
6%

1%

White

No Degree
Men

57%

16%

19%

6%

1%

Generic
House
Democrat
74%

13%

8%

4%

1%

White
Degree
Women
71%
17%

7%

2%

3%

Generic
House
Repub

47%
25%
20%
6%
3%

White

No Degree

Women

59%

24%

11%

5%

2%
LV
62%
17%
13%
5%
2%

you about each of

White
Degree
Women
72%
16%

7%

2%

3%

Generic
House
Repub

47%
23%
22%
6%
3%

White

No Degree
Women

62%

22%

11%

3%

1%



Registered Voters

38. The affordability of coverage: How concerned are you about each of the following issues...

Total Men
Extremely 63% 58%
Very 22% 26%
Somewhat 10% 12%
Not at all 2% 3%
(Don't know) 2% 2%

Total Dem

Extremely 63% 69%
Very 22% 20%
Somewhat 10% 8%
Not at all 2% 1%
(Don't know) 2% 1%

Total Urban

Extremely 63% 65%
Very 22% 20%
Somewhat 10% 10%
Not at all 2% 2%
(Don't know) 2% 3%

Likely Voters

38. The affordability of coverage:

Total Men
Extremely 65% 61%
Very 22% 24%
Somewhat 10% 11%
Not at all 2% 3%
(Don't know) 1% 1%

Total Dem

Extremely 65% 72%
Very 22% 18%
Somewhat 10% 7%
Not at all 2% 1%
(Don't know) 1% 1%

Total Urban

Extremely 65% 69%
Very 22% 18%
Somewhat 10% 9%
Not at all 2% 1%

(Don't know) 1% 2%

Women
69%
19%

8%
2%
2%

Rep
57%
27%
13%
2%
1%

Sub-
urban
64%
24%
9%

3%

1%

White
61%
24%
10%

2%
2%

Ind
64%
18%
9%
6%
3%

Rural
62%
24%
11%

2%
1%

Non- White White Under Age

White
70% 58% 64%
17% 25% 23%
10% 12% 8%
2% 2% 3%
1% 2% 2%
White
College
Lib Mod Cons Degree
70% 64% 58% 60%
21% 19% 25% 26%
7% 9% 13% 10%
1% 3% 3% 2%
1% 4% 1% 2%
Sub-
urban Rural White
Women Whites Evangel
68% 60% 60%
22% 24% 22%
7% 13% 13%
2% 2% 3%
1% 1% 2%

Men Women Age 45 45+

67% 61%
19% 25%
10% 10%
2% 2%
3% 1%

White
No
Degree
62%
22%
10%

3%

2%

Trump
Voters
56%
26%
13%

3%

2%

Under
$50k
67%
19%
9%

3%

2%

White
Degree
Men
56%
27%
13%

2%

2%

Clinton
Voters
73%

19%

7%

1%

1%

$50k+
61%
26%
10%
2%

1%

White

No Degree
Men

60%

24%

12%

2%

2%

Generic
House
Democrat
69%

21%

7%

2%

1%

How concerned are you about each of the following issues...

Rep
57%
26%
14%

2%

Sub-
urban
66%
22%
8%

3%

1%

Non- White White Under Age

White White
63% 73%
24% 14%
10% 9%

2% 2%

2% 1%
Ind Lib Mod
65% 73% 69%
20% 20% 17%

9% 6% 9%
3% 1% 1%
3% - 4%

Sub-

urban

Rural Women

62% 69%

23% 22%

12% 7%

2% 2%
1% 1%

61% 64%
24% 24%
12% 9%
2% 2%
2% 2%
White
College
Cons Degree
58% 61%
25% 25%
13% 10%
3% 2%
1% 2%

Rural White
Whites Evangel

60% 61%
24% 21%
14% 14%
1% 3%
1% 2%

Men Women Age 45 45+

71% 62%
16% 24%
9% 10%
2% 2%
2% 1%

White
No
Degree
64%
23%
10%

1%

1%

Trump
Voters
56%
26%
14%

3%

1%

Under
$50k
70%
17%
8%

2%

2%

White
Degree
Men
58%
25%
13%

2%

2%

Clinton
Voters
75%

17%

6%

1%

1%

$50k+
63%
24%
11%
2%

1%

White

No Degree
Men

64%

23%

11%

1%

1%

Generic
House
Democrat
73%

19%

6%

1%

1%

White
Degree
Women
63%
26%

8%

2%

2%

Generic
House
Repub

55%
27%
14%
3%
1%

White
Degree
Women
63%
25%

8%

2%

2%

Generic
House
Repub

56%
26%
14%
3%
1%

White

No Degree

Women

65%

21%

9%

3%

2%
v
65%
22%
10%
2%
1%

White

No Degree

Women

65%

23%

9%

1%

2%



Registered Voters

39. A government takeover of health care: How concerned are you about each of the following issues...

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Likely Voters
39. A government takeover of health care:

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Total
40%
19%
21%
16%

5%

Total
40%
19%
21%
16%

5%

Total
40%
19%
21%
16%

5%

Total
40%
18%
21%
17%

4%

Total
40%
18%
21%
17%

4%

Total
40%
18%
21%
17%

4%

Men
38%
19%
19%
19%

5%

Dem
37%
18%
23%
19%

4%

Urban
40%
19%
23%
14%

5%

Men
39%
18%
19%
21%

3%

Dem
36%
17%
22%
21%

4%

Urban
39%
19%
22%
16%

4%

Women
41%
19%
23%
13%

4%

Rep
41%
21%
22%
13%

4%

Sub-
urban
39%
22%
20%
17%
3%

Women
41%
19%
23%
13%

4%

Rep
42%
20%
22%
13%

3%

Sub-
urban
39%
20%
20%
18%
3%

White

3
1

9%
8%

22%
17%

Ind
46%
17%
15%
14%

8%

Ru

5%

ral
40%
16%
21%
16%

6%

Non- White White
White Men Women
43% 40% 37%
21% 17% 19%
21% 19% 24%
11% 19% 16%
4% 5% 5%
White
College
Lib Mod Cons Degree
33% 40% 45% 38%
20% 16% 19% 17%
23% 22% 20% 21%
20% 15% 13% 20%
4% 7% 4% 4%
Sub-
urban Rural White
Women Whites Evangel
42% 39% 47%
19% 17% 17%
23% 22% 19%
15% 16% 13%
2% 6% 4%

Under Age
Age 45 45+

40% 40%
21% 17%
22% 21%
11% 19%

6% 4%

White
No
Degree
39%
19%
22%
15%

5%

Trump
Voters
40%
22%
20%
13%

4%

Under
$50k
41%
17%
24%
13%
6%

White
Degree
Men
40%
18%
18%
22%

3%

Clinton
Voters
38%

17%

23%

18%

4%

$50k+
40%
21%
19%
18%
3%

Wh

ite

No Degree

Gene
Ho
Democ

Men
41%
17%
20%
16%

6%

ric
use
rat
36%
18%
22%
19%

5%

White
Degree
Women
36%
16%
25%
18%

5%

Generic
House
Repub

43%
20%
22%
13%

3%

How concerned are you about each of the following issues...

Whi
3
1
2
1

Ind
48%
18%
16%
12%

6%

Ru

te
8%
8%
1%
8%
4%

ral
40%
16%
23%
16%

5%

N
Wh

Lib
32%
20%
21%
23%

4%

u

on- White
ite Men
45% 41%
18% 17%
22% 19%
12% 20%
3% 3%
Mod Cons
42% 45%
15% 18%
24% 20%
14% 13%
6% 3%
Sub-
rban Rural
Women Whites
42% 39%
18% 17%
21% 23%
17% 16%
3% 5%

White
Women
36%
19%
24%
17%
5%

White
College
Degree
37%

16%

22%

21%

4%

White
Evangel
47%

17%

18%

14%

3%

Under Age
Age 45 45+

39% 40%
22% 17%
22% 21%
13% 19%
4% 4%

White
No
Degree
40%
20%
21%
15%

4%

Trump
Voters
41%
23%
21%
13%

2%

Under
$50k
40%
17%
24%
14%
4%

White
Degree
Men
40%
16%
18%
23%

3%

Clinton
Voters
38%

15%

22%

20%

5%

$50k+
40%
19%
19%
18%
3%

White
No Degree

Gene

Men
42%
18%
20%
16%

3%

ric

House
Democrat

37%
16%
21%
21%

4%

White
Degree
Women
34%
16%
26%
20%

5%

Generic
House
Repub

43%
21%
22%
13%

2%

White

No Degree

Women

38%

20%

23%

14%

4%
v
40%
18%
21%
17%
4%

White

No Degree

Women

37%

23%

21%

14%

4%



Registered Voters

40. How do you feel about political correctness in this country -- would you say it's gone too far, or don't you feel
that way?
Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Yes, gone too far 64% 67% 61% 66% 58% 69% 62% 53% 71% 62% 65%
No 17% 15% 18% 16% 17% 14% 19% 17% 17% 14% 19%
(About right) 9% 10% 9% 8% 12% 8% 9% 15% 6% 11% 8%
(Don't know) 11% 9% 12% 10% 13% 9% 11% 16% 7% 12% 8%
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Yes, gone too far 64% 48% 82% 62% 44% 58% 81% 64% 67% 68% 70% 60% 64%
No 17% 27% 6% 13% 30% 12% 8% 22% 12% 18% 10% 25% 13%
(About right) 9% 12% 6% 9% 14% 13% 4% 7% 10% 6% 10% 8% 9%
(Don't know) 11% 12% 7% 16% 11% 17% 7% 7% 12% 7% 10% 7% 14%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban wurban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub v
Yes, gone too far 64% 56% 64% 70% 60% 70% 73% 82% 47% 46% 83% 66%
No 17% 19% 18% 14% 20% 14% 11% 6% 28% 28% 6% 17%
(About right) 9% 12% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 11% 13% 5% 8%
(Don't know) 11% 13% 10% 9% 12% 9% 7% 6% 13% 13% 6% 9%
Likely Voters
40. How do you feel about political correctness in this country -- would you say it's gone too far, or don't you feel
that way?
Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Yes, gone too far 66% 70% 62% 68% 58% 74% 63% 56% 71% 66% 66%
No 17% 14% 20% 16% 19% 12% 20% 17% 17% 14% 19%
(About right) 8% 9% 8% 7% 12% 7% 7% 13% 6% 10% 7%
(Don't know) 9% 7% 10% 8% 11% 7% 9% 13% 7% 10% 8%
White White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree No Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women Women
Yes, gone too far 66% 48% 85% 69% 44% 63% 84% 65% 72% 71% 77% 59% 67%
No 17% 29% 4% 15% 33% 11% 7% 21% 11% 16% 8% 26% 15%
(About right) 8% 12% 5% 6% 13% 13% 3% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6%
(Don't know) 9% 11% 6% 10% 11% 12% 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 12%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban urban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub
Yes, gone too far 66% 59% 65% 72% 62% 73% 77% 85% 47% 47% 86%
No 17% 19% 18% 15% 21% 14% 9% 5% 30% 30% 4%
(About right) 8% 12% 8% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 11% 12% 5%
(Don't know) 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 7% 7% 5% 12% 12% 5%



Registered Voters
41. On a scale of excellent, good, only fair and poor, how would you rate economic conditions today?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Excellent 14% 20% 9% 16% 10% 22% 10% 8% 19% 11% 17%
Good 35% 39% 32% 39% 26% 41% 36% 30% 39% 28% 42%
Only fair 32% 28% 35% 31% 35% 26% 35% 37% 28% 35% 29%
Poor 16% 12% 20% 13% 27% 9% 16% 22% 13% 22% 11%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%
White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women
Excellent 14% 5% 27% 6% 5% 5% 26% 18% 14% 28% 18% 9%
Good 35% 28% 46% 29% 30% 26% 44% 41% 37% 39% 43% 42%
Only fair 32% 41% 21% 35% 39% 39% 23% 31% 31% 25% 28% 37%
Poor 16% 23% 6% 24% 24% 23% 8% 9% 16% 8% 9% 10%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 7% 2% 7% - 1% 3% - 2% 2%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban urban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub
Excellent 14% 13% 15% 14% 10% 16% 22% 28% 5% 5% 27%
Good 35% 30% 39% 35% 37% 37% 40% 48% 31% 29% 46%
Only fair 32% 31% 32% 33% 37% 32% 26% 19% 39% 40% 22%
Poor 16% 23% 12% 16% 14% 13% 11% 5% 23% 23% 5%
(Don't know) 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% *%

Likely Voters
41. On a scale of excellent, good, only fair and poor, how would you rate economic conditions today?

Non- White White Under Age Under
Total Men Women White White Men Women Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+

Excellent 16% 22% 10% 18% 10% 25% 11% 9% 19% 12% 18%
Good 37% 39% 35% 40% 28% 41% 39% 32% 39% 30% 43%
Only fair 30% 26% 34% 30% 32% 25% 34% 35% 28% 33% 27%
Poor 16% 11% 19% 11% 28% 9% 13% 22% 12% 22% 11%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
White White White White White
College No Degree No Degree Degree
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree Men Men Women
Excellent 16% 5% 31% 7% 5% 5% 29% 20% 16% 30% 20% 10%
Good 37% 30% 46% 33% 32% 29% 44% 41% 38% 39% 42% 43%
Only fair 30% 40% 17% 37% 38% 40% 20% 29% 30% 22% 27% 36%
Poor 16% 23% 5% 21% 24% 21% 7% 9% 14% 9% 10% 9%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% - 1% 2% - 1% 2%
Sub- Generic Generic
Sub- urban Rural White Trump Clinton House House
Total Urban urban Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters Voters Democrat Repub
Excellent 16% 15% 17% 16% 12% 17% 24% 31% 5% 5% 31%
Good 37% 32% 40% 36% 39% 37% 40% 47% 32% 30% 45%
Only fair 30% 27% 30% 33% 34% 31% 24% 17% 39% 40% 19%
Poor 16% 23% 12% 15% 14% 12% 10% 5% 23% 24% 4%

(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% *%

White

No Degree

Women

10%

31%

33%

21%

4%
v
16%
37%
30%
16%
2%

White

No Degree

Women

12%

34%

33%

18%

3%



Registered Voters

42. How confident do you feel about your own personal financial future?

Total
Very 29%
Somewhat 39%
Not very 20%
Not at all 10%
(Don't know) 2%
NET: CONFIDENT 68%
NET: NOT CONFIDENT 30%

Total
Very 29%
Somewhat 39%
Not very 20%
Not at all 10%
(Don't know) 2%
NET: CONFIDENT 68%
NET: NOT CONFIDENT 30%

Total
Very 29%
Somewhat 39%
Not very 20%
Not at all 10%
(Don't know) 2%
NET: CONFIDENT 68%
NET: NOT CONFIDENT 30%

Likely Voters

Dem
19%
41%
26%
12%

61%
37%

Urban
28%
34%
26%
10%

2%
62%
37%

Women
25%
40%
21%
12%

2%
65%
33%

Sub-
urban
31%
42%
19%

1%
73%
26%

Whi
2
4
1
1

7
2

Ind
24%
32%
23%
15%

56%
38%

Ru

te
8%
1%
8%
1%
2%
0%
9%

ral
27%
41%
17%
13%

68%
30%

Non- White
White Men
29% 34%
35% 40%
25% 15%
8% 9%
3% 2%
64% 73%
33% 25%
Lib Mod Cons
19% 21% 40%
42% 34% 39%
25% 23% 14%
11% 16% 6%
2% 5% *%
61% 56% 79%
36% 39% 21%
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites
29% 26%
42% 43%
21% 15%
7% 14%
2% 2%
70% 69%
28% 29%

White Under
Women Age 45

24%
43%
21%
12%

1%
66%
33%

White
College
Degree
37%

40%

White
Evangel
38%

37%

14%

10%

1%

75%

24%

42. How confident do you feel about your own personal financial future?

Total
Very 32%
Somewhat 39%
Not very 18%
Not at all 9%
(Don't know) 1%
NET: CONFIDENT 71%
NET: NOT CONFIDENT 28%

Total
Very 32%
Somewhat 39%
Not very 18%
Not at all 9%
(Don't know) 1%
NET: CONFIDENT 71%
NET: NOT CONFIDENT 28%

Total
Very 32%
Somewhat 39%
Not very 18%
Not at all 9%
(Don't know) 1%
NET: CONFIDENT 71%
NET: NOT CONFIDENT 28%

Men
37%
37%
17%

8%

73%
26%

Dem
22%
42%
24%
11%

64%
35%

Urban
31%
34%
23%
10%

1%
66%
34%

Women
28%
41%
19%
11%

69%
30%

Sub-
urban
34%
40%
19%
6%

1%
74%
25%

Whi
3
4
1
1

7
2

Ind
24%
36%
20%
17%

60%
38%

Ru

te
2%
0%
7%
0%
1%
2%
1%

ral
30%
41%
15%
12%

71%
27%

Non- White
White Men
31% 37%
36% 37%
23% 15%
8% 9%
2% 1%
67% 75%
31% 24%
Lib Mod Cons
21% 23% 44%
42% 36% 38%
23% 24% 12%
12% 14% 6%
1% 3% *%
63% 59% 82%
36% 38% 18%
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites
31% 29%
41% 42%
20% 14%
6% 14%
1% 1%
72% 71%
26% 28%

20%
41%
25%
12%

3%
61%
37%

White

No

Degree

21%
42%
21%
13%

2%
63%
34%

Trump
Voters

White Under
Women Age 45

27%
43%
19%
11%

1%
70%
29%

White
College
Degree
40%

38%

14%

7%

1%

77%

22%

White
Evangel
43%

34%

13%

9%

1%

77%

22%

23%
41%
24%
11%

1%
64%
35%

39%
40%
12%

1%
79%
19%

Age
45+
36%
38%
15%

9%

1%
75%
24%

White

No

Degree

24%
43%
20%
12%

1%
67%
32%

Trump
Voters

43%
37%
11%

7%

1%
80%
18%

Under
$50k
19%
36%
27%
15%
3%
55%
42%

White
Degree
Men
43%
36%
13%

7%

1%

79%
20%

Clinton
Voters
23%

42%

23%

10%

2%

65%

33%

Under
$50k
21%
37%
26%
15%
2%
57%
41%

White
Degree
Men
46%
33%
13%

7%

1%

78%
20%

Clinton
Voters
24%

41%

22%

11%

66%
33%

White

No Degree
Men

26%

43%

17%

11%

3%

68%

29%

Generic
House
Democrat
21%

42%

23%

11%

2%

63%

34%

$50k+
39%
41%
14%
5%

*%
80%
19%

White

No Degree
Men

29%

42%

17%

11%

1%

71%

28%

Generic
House
Democrat
23%

43%

23%

10%

1%

66%

33%

White
Degree
Women
31%
44%
17%

8%

75%
25%

White
Degree
Women
34%
43%
16%

8%

76%
24%

Generic
House
Repub

44%
37%
11%

6%

1%
81%
18%

White

No Degree

Women

17%

41%

24%

15%

2%

59%

40%
LV
32%
39%
18%
9%
1%
71%
28%

White

No Degree

Women

20%

43%

22%

14%

1%

63%

35%



Registered Voters

43. Thinking about the current political
disagreements will lead to violence?

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Likely Voters

43. Thinking about

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
Very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Total
23%
28%
35%
11%

4%

Total
23%
28%
35%
11%

4%

Total
23%
28%
35%
11%

4%

Men
20%
29%
35%
12%

3%

Dem
23%
29%
35%

4%

Urban
22%
25%
36%
12%

5%

Women
25%
26%
35%

9%
5%

Rep
22%
28%
34%
13%

3%

Sub-
urban
26%
30%
32%
11%
2%

the current political
disagreements will lead to violence?

Total
24%
28%
35%
10%

3%

Total
24%
28%
35%
10%

3%

Total
24%
28%
35%
10%

3%

Men
22%
29%
35%
12%

2%

Dem
24%
29%
37%
8%
3%

Urban
24%
24%
36%
12%

4%

Women
26%
28%
35%

8%
3%

Rep
24%
30%
33%
12%

2%

Sub-
urban
27%
31%
30%
11%
2%

climate and the upcoming elections, how concerned are you that political

Non- White White Under Age
White White Men Women Age 45 45+
21% 26% 20% 22% 21% 23%
28% 27% 31% 25% 27% 28%
37% 30% 35% 39% 35% 35%
10% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11%
4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 2%
White White
College No
Ind Lib Mod Cons Degree Degree
20% 20% 23% 24% 21% 21%
21% 30% 23% 28% 31% 25%
36% 37% 32% 35% 39% 35%
14% 8% 14% 11% 8% 13%
8% 4% 8% 1% 1% 6%
Sub-
urban Rural White Trump
Rural Women Whites Evangel Voters
19% 30% 18% 25% 23%
28% 28% 28% 27% 28%
38% 34% 39% 32% 32%
10% 7% 10% 12% 12%
5% 1% 5% 5% 4%

Under
$50k
23%
26%
33%
12%
5%

White
Degree
Men
22%
36%
32%

9%

1%

Clinton
Voters
24%

28%

36%

9%

2%

$50k+
22%
29%
37%
10%
2%

White

No Degree
Men

19%

27%

37%

13%

5%

Generic
House
Democrat
21%

28%

37%

9%

4%

climate and the upcoming elections, how concerned are you

Non- White
White White Men
22% 30% 22%
30% 26% 31%
37% 29% 35%
9% 12% 11%
2% 4% 2%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
25% 21% 25% 26%
23% 31% 25% 28%
37% 37% 33% 34%
12% 9% 13% 10%
3% 3% 6% 1%
Sub-
urban Rural
Rural Women Whites
20% 31% 18%
30% 30% 31%
40% 31% 41%
9% 7% 8%
2% 1% 2%

White Under Age
Women Age 45 45+
23% 24% 24%
28% 28% 29%
39% 35% 35%
8% 9% 11%
2% 5% 1%

White White

College No

Degree Degree

20% 24%

32% 27%

39% 35%

8% 11%

1% 3%

White Trump

Evangel Voters

25% 25%

28% 29%

32% 32%

13% 11%

3% 3%

Under
$50k
26%
28%
32%
10%
4%

White
Degree
Men
23%
35%
32%

9%

1%

Clinton
Voters
25%

27%

38%

10%

1%

$50k+
22%
29%
38%
10%
2%

White

No Degree
Men

20%

28%

37%

12%

3%

Generic
House
Democrat
23%

28%

38%

9%

2%

White
Degree
Women
20%
27%
46%

6%

1%

Generic
House
Repub

24%
27%
35%
11%

3%

White

No Degree
Women

24%

24%

33%

12%

6%

v
24%
28%
35%
10%

3%

that political

White
Degree
Women
18%
29%
45%

7%

1%

Generic
House
Repub

25%
28%
33%
11%

3%

White

No Degree
Women

27%

27%

33%

10%

3%



